INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
PRODUCT SPE

ONLY ONTHIS

TEGERA® 951

Chainsaw glove, full grain cowhide of top quality, polyester, Dyneemas, Cat. Il,
white, yellow, saw protection in the right and left glove, reinforced index finger,
reinforced fingertips, hook-and-loop

EN 420:2003 EN 388:2016+A1:2018
+A1:2009 3142X

ENISO 11393-4:2019
CLASS1 /TYPE1/ 20m/s Design A 5

Dyneema®

OUTER MATERIAL SPECIFICATION Leather, polyester, natural latex

MIDDLE MATERIAL SPECIFICATION Polyester

INNER MATERIAL SPECIFICATION Cotton

EU-TYPE EXAMINATION 0404 RISE SMP - Svensk Maskinprovning AB, Ultunaallén 4
Box 7035, 750 07 Uppsala, Sweden

ONGOING CONFORMITY CARRIED OUT BY 0404 RISE SMP - Svensk Maskinprovning
AB, Ultunaallén 4 Box 7035, 750 07 Uppsala, Sweden

6 PAIRS

NPOAYKUWA COOTBETCTBYET TPEEOBAHUAM TP TC 019/2011

ONLY FOR EURASIAN ECONOMIC COMMUNITY CUSTOMS UNION MEMBERS
«0 BE30NACHOCTV CPEACTB UHAVBUAYANBHON 3ALUNTDI>.

EJENDALS AB

Limavagen 28, SE-793 32 Leksand, Sweden

Phone +46 (0) 247360 00 | Fax+46 (0) 247360 10
info@ejendals.com | order@ejendals.com | www.ejendals.com
Declaration of Conformity = www.ejendals.com/conformity

€0404

VHCTPYKLMA NO 3KCNAVATALVMW
CNEUNPUNKAULNA NPOAVKTA
TOAbKO HA 3TOW CTPAHUUE

TEGERA® 951

MNepyaTki AN PaBOTbI C LENHOM NUAOIA, AULIEBAs BOAOBbBS KOXa BbICLIErO
KayecTBa, noauactep, Dyneemas, Cat. IIl, UBET Genblid, UBET XeATbIiA, 3alumTa oT
NWABI B NPaBOVA U AeBOV NepyaTKax, yCMAeHUe YKa3aTenbHOro Nanbua, ycuneHmne
KOHYMKOB NanbLeB, 3aCTexKa-Annyyka

EN 420:2003 EN 388:2016+A1:2018
+A1:2009 3142X

EN IS0 11393-4:2019
CLASS1 /TYPE1/ 20m/s Design A 5

& K A H

CTUPKA HE NOANEXNT HEOTBEAMBATL  HEFNAAUTL HEAB3A CYWNTb
3ANPELIEHA XUMUAYECKOA B CYWWMABHOM
YUCTKE KAMEPE

Mn oT npokonoB, nope3os
Mwu oT uctTupanus

XAPAKTEPUCTUKN MATEPMANA HAPY>KHOIO CAOSI Koxa, noanacTep,
HaTypanbHbIA AaTekc

XAPAKTEPUCTUKI MATEPUANA CPEAHEO CAOSI NonmnacTep
XAPAKTEPUCTUK MATEPUANA BHYTPEHHErO CAOS Xnonok

TECTUPOBAHMWE NO CTAHAAPTY EC 0404 RISE SMP - Svensk Maskinprovning AB,

Ultunaallén 4 Box 7035, 750 07 Uppsala, Sweden
TEKVLLWIA MOAYAL COOTBETCTBUSA D, NOA HABAOAEHVEM OPFAHA NO

CEPTUPUKAUNN 0404 RISE SMP - Svensk Maskinprovning AB, Ultunaallén 4 Box
7035, 750 07 Uppsala, Sweden

C€0404
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EJENDALS AB

Limavagen 28, SE-793 32 Leksand, Sweden

Phone +46 (0) 247 360 00 | Fax+46(0) 247 360 10
info@ejendals.com | order@ejendals.com | www.ejendals.com
AEKNAPALIMS COOTBETCTBUS = www.ejendals.com/conformity

INSTRUCTIONS FOR Use - CATEGORY Il
'SEE FRONT PAGE FOR PRODUCT SPECIFIC INFORMATION

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Carefully read these instructions before using this product. . wwigjendals.com/conformity

EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS 0 = Below for indi X=Not submitted to
the test o test method not suitable for the glove design or material

Warning! This produn isdesigned to povide 016/425 with

p below. H that no item of PPE can provide full protection and caution must alwiays be

K d to hazardous chemicals or other high i performance levels are for products in new condition and
do not reflect the actual duration of protection in the workplace due to other hctors influencing the performance such as temperature,
abrasion, degradation, etc

EN388:2016 A. Abrasion resistance
Al2018  § Blade ct resistance

PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST MECHANICAL RISKS. Protection levels
are measured from area of glove palm. Warning: For gloves with two or
more layers the overall classification of EN 388:2016 does not necessarily

€N 11393-4:2019 SUOJAVAATTEET KASIKAYTTOISEN MOOTTORISAHAN DESIGN A ) )
KAYTTAJALLE OSA 4: Moottorisahan kiyttajille SUOJATTU ALUE: KAMMENSELKA
& tarkoitetuille suojakésineille asetettavat MOLEMMISSA KASINEISSA SORMIA

vaatimukset. Luokka 1: Ketjun nopeus 20 m/s LUKUUN OTTAMATTA
Varolts| EN 1139342019 f s kakita v vastaan iyttt kil pdl s moctorohas
tulee valmistajan
CQASS1  tyrvaohjeet huoleliisesti, Mart olosuhteet voivat I
ei saa tehda shdenkin \/ah(esxaxl

kokoa varmista, ett kisine ulottuu rittavi pitkéile takin hihan padile, otta suojaukseen ei & aukkoa
Kasine ei valttamtta suojaa riittavasti,jos ketjuun on tehty muutoksia tai sita e ole tarkoitettu ensisijaisesti
metsanhoitoon vaan esimerkiksi raivaamiseen. os olet epavarma, ota yhteys terdketjun valmistajaan.

Kasine on lyhyempi kuin standar-
din antamat mitat. Tamén avulla
%W ] voidaan edistéa kayttomukavu-
LY/ utta esim. asennustsihin.

reflect the performance of the outmost ayer. Do not use:

n. &
€
£ fmpm Pm“gon p=Pass ;nhaevmg elements or machinery with unprotected parts. For dulling during

TDM cut resistance test.is the reference performance result
ABCDEF
EN 11393-4:2019 PROTECTIVE CLOTHING FOR USERS OF HAND-HELD DESIGN A
CHAINSAWS PART 4: Requirements for chainsaw PROTECTED AREA: BACK OF HAND ON
'l protective gloves. Class 1: Chain speed 20 m/s BOTH GLOVES, EXCLUDING FINGERS

Warning: EN 11393-4:201 does notoffer rotection against alrisks o cutting by ahand-heldchain

saw., used corr to the instruction
ClAss1 Carefully read all safety instructi licable to your chainsaw. Wet conditions may impair
the grp. The protective area and the materia of the gove may not e atered nany way, once.a cut the
that p in protection where the sleeve

ofthe acket overlaps the glove. The glove may not protect suff
chains or chains not p for forestry (e,
‘manufacturer of the saw chain.

tly against cuts with some modified
).In case of doubt contact the

The glove is shorter than
a standard glove, in order
20 to enhance the comfort for
[/’ special purposes - for example
fine assembly work.
€N 420:2003 + AL TIVE GLOVES - GENERAL
Finger dexterity test: Min. 1; Max.
FITTING AND SIZING: Al sizes comply with the EN 420:2003+A1:2009 for comfort, fit and dexterity, if not explained on the front
page. If the short model symbol is showin on the front page, the glove is shorter than a standard glove, in order to enhance the
comfort for special purposes - for example fine assembly work. Only wear the products in a suitable size. Products which are either
100 l00se o too tight willrestrict movement and will not provide the optimal level of protection.
STORAGE AND TRANSPORT: Ideally stored in dry and dark condition in the original package, between +10°- +30°C.
INSPEC cracks, tears, colour change etc. If the product becomes
damaged it will NOT provide the optimal protection and ispe Never use a damaged product. For
contact Ejendals
SHELF LIFE: The nature of the materials used in this wodu(l meens that the life of this product cannot be determined as it will be
affected by many factors, such as storage conditions, usage
RE < The user for uumllmv the product use, as unknown
bsts the product d the product. To care for your product, we
recommend that you rinse in cold water and line dry in room (empemmre
DISPOSAL: According to local environmental legislations.
EN IS0 21420: The glove contains natural rubber which may cause allergy.
that may be a potential isk to Donot f hypy

AND TEST METHODS

ity signs. For more information contact Ejendals.
LATEX FREE Oves Xno

BRUKSANVISNING - KATEGORI 111
'SE FRAMSIDAN FOR SPECIFIK PRODUKTINFORMATION
FORSAKRAN OM BVERENSSTAMMELSE
I wiwwejendals.com/conformity

Las dessa instruktioner noggrannt innan du anvander produkten.
FORKLARING AV SYMBOLER O = UNDER MINIMINIVAN FOR ANGIVEN ENSKILD FARA
X = HAR INTE GENOMGATT PROVNING ELLER METODEN INTE LAMPLIG/RELEVANT FOR PRODUKTEN

Varning! Den designats for att ge sadant i enlighet 016/425, Kom dock ihég att

ingen PPE-produkt kan ge h altid for h

situationer, ochkan pé 4 for under anvandning tex.

nétning, hogalsga temperaturer, ﬂegraﬂauan etc

EN388:2016 A. Notningsmotstand Min. 0; Max. 4 M RISKER. giller
A1:2018 E. skarmotstand Min, I

ytan r €
GringomOTStand Min, 0; Max, 4 fesultaten for materizlen hop elle det med hugsta Vérdet. P4 grund
E Skzrmn(s(gnﬂ TOM (EN 1S013997) coupe-

. A; Max.
FGiidmsning, P=Godkand

testresultat
prestandaresultat som anvands som referens.

ABCDEF

€N 11393-4:2019 SAGNINGSSKYDD DESIGN A
DEL 4: Fordringar for handskar till skydd mot SKYDDAT OMRADE: HANDENS BAKSIDA PA
& kedjesag. Klass 1: Kedjehastighet 20 m/s BADA HANDERNA, EXKLUSIVE FINGRARNA

Varning: EN 11393-4:2019 skyrmar inte mot alla Hsker med att saga med handhéllen motorsdg. Motorségen
med bid Usnoggant genamala
CAss1 for mamrsagen Vita Handsken: fari
Scraspnagot S5t O andsen sadas b oy Kessrae, VA e handekStoek som sEkEITSr ot et
inte uppstar en glipa i skyddet dar jackérmen 6verlappar handsken. Handsken kanske inte ger tillréckligt skydd
mot skirsér frén vissa modifierade kedjor eler kedjor Som inte frémst ér avsedda for skogsbruk (tex. en del
raddningskedjor). Kontakta tillverkaren av kedjan i tveksamma fall,

Handsken ér kortare an
standarden vilket kan bidra
a il Skad komfort vid t ex
[/ finmonteringsarbeten.

+A1:2009 - ALLMA oc METODER
Test taktilitet/finger-kansla: Min. 1; Max. 5
STORLEK OCH PASSFORM: Handskarna foler kraven i EN 4

sida. Om en symbol for kort model visas pa framsidan a handsken kortare &n standarden vilket kan bidra till5kad Komfortvid t ex

Dér finns ocks3 uppeift om smidighet ) vilket méis i skala 1-5, dér 5 ar hogsta nivan. Valj
ritt storlek for att uppnd optimal sikerhet och funktion.
FORVARING OCH TRANSPORT: £ torrt och mérkt | originalfs +10°1ill +30°C
INSPEKTION FORE vaNnule i Kontrol i hél, sprickor, revor, fargforan-
dringar etc. Kontakta Ejendals for ytterligare information.

ot materlet ds i d livslangd

tersom den beror p3 ménga faktorer, band annat agringsforhalanden och anvéndhing,

under ar\vandmng uch det Vi
den i rumstemperat
AVERLL Erighiokaia egle ochutier

att du skdljer produkten Yalitvatten ocn hangtorkar

for kan bidra till allergisk reaktion. O upptrada

avbryt for
LATEXFRI O X ney

KivTTooH)eeT - KATEGORIA HIl
KATSO ETUSIVU TUOTEKOHTAISTEN TIETOJEN OSALTA

VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS

Lue ndmad ohjeet huolelllsestl ennen taman 1uutteen kayttua
‘wwwejendals.com/conformi

SELITYS 0= Al X= Eitestattu tai testimene-
telm: isineen kenteen tai materzain testaukseen,
Vamnus'Tama(umeon
muistettava, Jaimen kaytts ei voi taata
i il tianteille.

muista tilanteeseen

vaikuttavista tekisista, kuten lampétilasta, hankauksesta, laadun heikkenemisesta jne.
EN388:2016 A Hankauskestivyys Max. 4 MEKRANISILTA VAAROILTA SUOJAAVAT KﬂSINEET Suo]:usvasm

AL:2018 /s Mix. 4 " i N
0: Max. 4
TDM Min. A; Max. F tulo
) coupe: i terin
‘tylsymisesta, TDM viiltosuojatesti toimil paremmin viiltosuojakyvyn
‘tuloksena.
ABCDEF

EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 - YLEISET 1A MAT
Min. 1; Max. 5

SOVITTAMINEN JA KOON thyttavit mukavuuden, taipuisuuden
osalta, ellef etusivulla ita Jos etusivulla on yhyen mallin symboli, kasineen resori on normaalia yhyempi. Kasine voiolla
mukavampi tuotteita, Liian Ioysét tai tiukat tuotteet estavat
liikkeita eivatka anna optimaalista suojausta.
VARASTOINTI JA KULJETUS: Séilyty +10-+30C.
KAYTTOA EDELTAVA Tarkast halkeilua repesmi tms. Vaurioitunut tuote on
aitettaus Kysy taittaesa sitetol fendalsita

jof maarittsa siina kosk monet

tekijt kuten sanlytysu\usumem Jakaytto.
HOITO

Kayttsja on yksin vastuussa tuotteen
il joivat vaurioittaa J jaikuttaa tuotteen
i vedelli ja s

HAVITTAMINEN: Paikallisten
ENISO i, jo

Tam: ot o maaatsesti i
saat yhhelkkyysmlella Kysy tarvittaessa lisatietoja Ejendalsilta

LATEKSIA ILMAISeks! [Jkywd [ Nro

Vs Kyt tuotetta, jos

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG - KATEGORIE 111

BITTE DIE PRODUKTSPEZIFISCHEN INFORMATIONEN AUF DER VORDERSEITE BEACHTEN

Nachfolgende Anweisung bitte vor Gebrauch des Produktes sorgfaltig durchlesen! ~ KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG
& www.ejendals.com/conformity
EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS 0 = Below' for X= Not submitted to

the test or test method not suitable for the glove design or material
inwe kt um €U 201

aufgefiirt fe jedoch immer, der

kann. Bei dem Umgang mit der Anwender immer

groBte Vorsicht h immer auf ie
des Schut auf Einfliisse wie Temperatur, Abrieb, VerschleiB usw.

erheblich abweichen.

EN388:2016 A briebfestigkeit  Min.0; Max. 4 HANDSCHUHE 2UM SCHUTZ VOR MECHANISCHEN RISIKEN. Die
A1:2018 hnittfestigkeit  Min. O M:
+ & Reblest Min- 0

86 et
b SRchtestiart i 2 oder mehr di
2 Siinereicteit TOM Hi
& SBISSE © Lo jeder,

TOMTests aut

der Referenzwert fiir die Leistung ist.
019 SCHUTZKLEIDUNG FUR DIE BENUTZER VON
HANDGEFUHRTEN KETTENSAGEN TEIL 4: SCHUTZBEREICH: HANDRUCKEN AN
Anforderungen an Schutzhandschuhe fiir BEIDEN HANDSCHUHEN, AUSGENOM-
Kettensagen. Klasse 1: Kettengeschwindigkeit 20 m/s MEN FINGER
Warning: EN 11393-4:2019 schitzt nicht vor allen Schnittverletzungen durch handgefihrte Kettensagen. Die
Kettens3ge muss korrekt, mit beiden Handen, der

CLASS1  bedient werden. Lesen 2u hrer g Nasse kann
den
werden, nach einem Ei olie der werden. Bei der Auswahl
d: von der Jacke {cke gibt. Eventuell schiitzt der Handschuh bei

einigen modifizierten Ketten oder Kenen e vorrangg i di Forstwitschaft entwicket wurden (2. 8 eiige
Hersteller der Kettensége.

Der Handschuh ist etwas kiirzer
als der Standard, um dem
Benutzer erhshten Komfort
1/ bei speziellen, wie bspw. Fein-

motorischen Arbeiten 2u bieten.
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 SCHUTZHANDSCHUHE - ALLGEMEINE
Test Taktiltit/Fingerspitzengefiinl Min.1; Max.5
PASSFORM 0 Alle GroBs prechen hinsichtlich Komfort, Passform und Beweglichkeit
(Fingerfertigkeit),falls nicht anders auf der Wenn auf der Symbol fi ein kurzes Model
angezeigt wird, st der Hand-schun Kirzer als der Standard, was
kann. Tragen Sie nur Handschuhe in passender Grofe. Produkte, die entweder zu locker oder zu eng sind schrénken die Bewegung
ein und liefern nicht den optimalen Schutz.

>

LAGERUNG UND TRA 3 s‘ trocken und dunkel in der Orig +10°C- +30°C lagen.
VOR GEBRAUCH i Sie, dass der Lcher, Spalten, Ri hat. Wenn das
Produkt heschadlg\ wurde, wird es NICHT bieten rden. Produkt
verwenden. n Sie sich im Zweifelsfall an Ejendals
FALTOARKEIT e At dor I deser racit verwendetn Haterilien bedingt, dass die Haltbarkeit des Produktes nicht festgelegt
den kann, well sie von \ wie etwa Gebrauch usw. abhangt.
Benutzer trigt die alleinige Verantwortung dafi, das Produkt nach Gebrauch einer mechanis-
chen da unbekannte bei der die Lei
Produkt: ur dass Sie es in kaltem Wasser abwaschen und auf der Leine bei
Raumtemperatur trocknen.
nationalen
EN IS0 21420: Der Handschuh enthalt Naturkautschuk, der Allergien auslsen kann,
Produkt i Risiko fii eine allergische Reak ki Nicht
Wenden

Sie sich im Zweifelsfall an Ejendals.
LATEX FREE O X keine

MODE D'EMPLOI
CATEGORIE Il

VOIR COUVERTURE POUR LES INFORMATIONS SPECIFIQUES AU PRODUIT

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE

Lisez attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser le produit. Ly wwejendals.com)/conformity

EXPUC 0=Sousle nivea pour e isa donné X=
pi e HIMES .
Avertissementl Ce produit est congu pour offrr la protection défi pour les €PI
présentés ci-dessou: peut fournr une protec quil convient de
toujc é I a tions & S Niveaux
produits a Fétat neut. s ne reflétent en aucun cas la durée réelle de protection sur e lieu de travail dd a

Tinfuence dautres facteurs - tels ue fa température, abrasion, I dégradation efc.
EN388:2016 A Resistance & fabasion Min;Max4  GANTSDE PROTECTION CONTRE LES RISQUES MECANIQUES.
ALz018 B RSsistance 3la coupure M
€ Résistance 3 a dechirure Min
B Résistance § a perforation Hin.

& Regitancs 3 a oupue T
- Protection contre les chocs P = validé ¢ 2  surface. Concemant

Haﬁ 4, dugant Merissement Lacassicaton énérle £ 3552015
: Max.

mmm

ABCDEF {ondis e ol bten vec o TOM a aleur de e
EN11393-4:2019 VETEMENTS DE PROTECTION POUR LES DESIGN A
UTILISATEURS DE TRONCONNEUSE PARTIE 4: ZONE PROTEGEE: DOS DE LA
Directives pour les gants de protection pour MAIN SUR LES DEUX GANTS, SAUF
trongonneuses. Classe 1: Vitesse de chaine 20 m/s LES DOIGTS

Avemssemenls Lanorme EN 11393-4:2019 nome pas de prote

n contre tous les risques de coupure

oi utilisée et tenue 3 deux mains, en
anass1 Iespe(lam les instructions du fabricant.Li toutes | de sécurité appl

peut nuire & fadhérence. Nila tion ni le

atéion s ‘gant ne doivent étre modifiés en aucune fagon. Tout gant entailé doit étre jeté. Aumoment
de choisir la taille du gant, veillez & ce quiil
dela veste et le gant.Le gant peut ne pas fourni une protection suffisante contre les coupures s 3 chaine:
utilisée a ét6 modifiée ou'a pas été congue 3 la base pour un usage forestier (par ex certaines chaines de
sauvetage). En cas de doute, contactez le fabricant de la chaie de trononneuse.




Cela signifie que e gant est plus
court quun gant standard afin
dassurer un meilleur confort
permettant ainsi, par exemple,
de réalser dos ravoux

ues de précision.
en 420:2003 F m 11865 X RENEL Leneraves T meTHODES DEssal
Test de dextérité: Min. 1; Max.
AJUSTEMENT ET TAILLE: Toutes les tailles sont conformes 3 I en ce qui concs . lajustement et
Ia dextérite, sauf mention contraire en couverture. Si e symbole « Modéle court » est affiché sur a premiére page, cela signifie que
Ie gant et plus court qun gant standard afin dassurer un meleur confrt permettant ainsi, par exemple, deréaliser des ravaux

6 rtez que d fune taile adaptée. Les produits le
mouvement et ne procurent pas un niveau de protection optimal
+ Conserver les gants

{empératre omprie ntre 10-t 30°C

>

sec et sombre, de préférence dans femballage dorigine, a une

g preé de fissures,

prnﬂull est endamngé Hnappor[erayq p doitére eliminé. Contacter Ejendals pourplus dinformation.

utilisés produit ne permet p Ia durée de vie du produt car celle-ci

facteurs tels q ions de stockage, I
SOIN EF ENTRETIEN: | I & aTutiisateur, car
inconnues peuvent contaminer 1o produit pencantson st ffecter. Pour fentretien de
votre produit, afeau froide et pourle laisser sécher a température ambiante.
é é locales,

ENISO2 du des llergis.

une/des réacti

encas

e produit contient
é. Contacter Ejendals pour plus dinformat

sanstatex  [Jour  [XINow

E]E:I VHCTPYKUMA N0 3KcnAYATAUVK - KATEFOPUSA I

VHPOPMAUMIO O NPOAVKTE CM. HA TUTVABHOI CTPAHNLE

Mepea MCNOAL30BaHMEM NPOAYKTA BHUMATEALHO 03HaKOMBTECH C AGHHOA  AEKNAPAUMA COOTBETCTBUA
MHCTpYKUMeit www.ejendals.com/conformity
NOSACHEHWS K CUMBONAM 0 = HDKE MIHVMANBHOO YPOBHS YCTOMBOCTY K AAHHOMY PYCKY X= MOAEAb HE
MPEABABNEHA AN TECTA MV METOA TECTUPOBAHIAR HE MPUTOAEH AASI AAHHOV MOAEAN

0 EU 2016/425 P
D obecnesnTs

3aUATLI M. HAXE). . NOMHUTE 0 ToM,
o

NACHHIMY
IDWADXUBATLCS NPABIA TEXHUKM GR30NACHOCTH

EN388:2016 A. VCTORUMBOCTb K MCTHDAHWIO, Muk. 0; Makc. 4 3AULATHBIE NEPYATKIA OT MEXAHUYECKIAX PUCKOB.
ALZ018 £ ycroimocrek nop ;:‘:; M. g Make. > Yposrn pcpexTuariocTn varieprioTcn 5.
5. YCToRMBOCTS k APOKORY. Mt TM NepHaTKs il
BT K ABoeaat, TOM M. A Make. F nepuam«(AByMﬁMGul\hmMM KONeCTBOM C1oeB
F\JSOIEQSD KOMANEKCH: cccukaLs
FICTOMAMBOCTS K YARpHBIM Bo3ARHCTEUAM, Ipea0 EN 3562016, cOmatenr xapaTEpIEYET
ABCDEF Ha CTORKOCTS K
ol VCBITaHWS! Ha CTOMKOCTB K nope3am no MeToay TDM
41X XBPAKTEPACTHK,
€EN11393-4:2019 3AWMTHAA OAEXAA AN A
PYYHDBIX LENHBIX NA YACTb 4: TpeGoBaHus k 3ALUMLLEHHON OBAACTI:
33WMTHBIM NepHaTKaM AN UenHBIX nun. Knace 1: TbINbHAR CTOPOHA AAAOHM 3A
CkopocTb uenu: 20 M/c WVCKAKOYEHWEM NANBUEB

npeaynpexaeHmel EN 11393-4:2019 He 0GeCrewmsaeT 33Ty OT BCEX BMAOB NIOPE30B npy pacore
CpyHHOI UENHO/ NUAO/, LiEnHas nvina AONXHA BCErA2 YARPXUBATLCS ABYMS DYKaMM B COOTBETCTBN
T s no

CLAsS 1

OTHOCSILIMECA K Ballied LenHoi nine. moxer aLTHas 30Ha U

MTepUaN MepuaTKyt He MOrYT GbiTb U3MeHeHs!

5LIGPOCHTE. IpW BLIGODE Pa3HEDOB YGeAMTECk, 4TO PyKaB KYDTK NEPeKpbIBAET NEPHATRY U OTCYTCTBYIOT

HE3ALMILIEHHbIE OGAGCTH. 12PIATKA HE MOXET AOCTATONHO 3ALIMTHTL OT MIOPE308 HEKOTOPbIMM

MOAVDULIAOBHHIMM LENSIMM WA LENSMA, U3Ha4GNSHO He NPEAHI3HA4EHHBIMM AN NECHOTO XO3AHCTBA
Bo

AakHbie nepuaTkM Kopose

CTaHABDTHBIX, U B HAX

20 ) YAOGHEe BLINOAHATE PAGOTHI
L/ onpenenettoro Thna,
HanpuMep, TOHHYio COOpKY.
+A1:2009 TPESOBAHIASA V1 METOADI NCNITAHUY

TecT Ha NOABMKHOCTS Nanbues: M. 1; Mak
PAIMEPbI: Bce pastrepbl cooTeeTCTayior AMpEKMEE €N 420:2003+A1:2009, 0NACHIBaIOWLEl HOpMbI KOMBOPTa, NOCAAKN 1
Ha TUTYReHO/ e ECAV Ha TUTYN6HOW CTDaHMLE U306paXeH

caMBon yKop: Mopenw, pUaTM KOO B HAX ypoGHee
ONpeAeNeHHOrO TUna, HanpuMep, anym CGopKy. Kak
TecHas, TaK u i <  YpoBeHS 30T
XPAHEHME U m\ncnumupusm PEKOMEHAYETCA XDaHUTL B TEMHOM 1 CYXOM MECTe B ODUTMHaNHOY yNakoske npn
Tetnepaype +
TroBERA REPeA ven : YoeanTecs, OTCYTCTaYIOT OTBEPCTHS, TPEUIHS, CNEAs! U3HOC

Al n me product! will NOT provide tion and must d of. Never use

tEjendal
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ENISO i . KOTODBA MOXET
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BRUGSANVISNING - KATEGORI 111
SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPECIFIK INFORMATION
i i il i OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLAERING
Laes instruktionerne grundigt, fer ibrugtagning af dette produkt. &y wwwejendals com)/conformity
FORKLARING TIL PIK 0

inder mir iveau for den individuelle fare X = lkke sendt tl

il prawning i forhold ti i materiale
erudviklet til at specificeret  EU 2016/425, med de detaljerede resultater vist nedenfor. Husk
dogaltd,at intet tPPE pvodukl kan yde 1uu 4 besytcke o ﬂev skl udvisesforsigtighed ved udszttelse for 'avllge kemikalier eller
med haj i fer ke den

telsestid pé arbejdspladsen, pa grund af andre faktorer,der pawker ydelse, som temperatur, sitage, nedbvydnmg osv.
EN388:2016 A. Slidstyrke Min. 0; Maks. 4 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER MOD MEKANISKE RISICL.
ALz018 B30 itbestandighed  Min: 0 Maks: S
i C Rivebestandighed  Min. 0: M:
5 SHebestanaiehed  Min- O Make: 4 omrade. AdvarseltFor handsker meg oeler fler agaispefer
€ Snitbestandighed
N 15013997 ydelsen i det yderste lag. | forbindelse med slovhed unﬂer testaf

Fiatbesiytice,  b-cohendt Keeremodstand er testmaskineresultaterne kun indikative, mens TOM-
ABCDEF skaeremodstandstesten er referenceydelsesresultat.
EN 11393-4:2019 BESKYTTELSESBEKLADNING TIL BRUGERE DESIGN A
AF HANDHOLDTE K/EDESAVE DEL 4: Krau tl BESKYTTET OMRADE: HANDRYGGEN
beskyttelses handsker til kaedesave. Klasse 1: PA BEGGE HANDSKER, UNDTAGEN
Kadehastighed 20 m/s. FINGRENE

Advarsel! EN 11393-4:2019 beskytter ikke mod alle risici for snitskader ved brug af handholdte kaedesave.
Kaedesaven skal anvendes korrekt og med begge hander i henhold til producentens vejledning. Ls alle
Class1  Skkerhedsanuisninger for kiedesaven grundigt. Vade forhold kan forringe grebet. Beskyttelsesomradet og
andskens materiale ma ikke ndres pa nogen made, nar der sker et snit pa handsken, skal den kasseres. Nar
du veelger storrelser,skal du sikre, at der ikke er hul i beskyttelsen, hvor zermet af jakken overlapper handsken.
Handsken kan ikke beskyttes tilstraekkeligt mod snitskader med visse modificerede kaeder eller kader,
der kke primzert er beregnet tl skovdift (1. eks. visse redningskaeder). | ivstilfzelde bedes du kontakte
producenten af sav kaeden.
Handsken er kortere end
standarden, hvilket kan give
" starre komfort ved eksempel-
1/ vis finmonteringsarbejde.

N 42 + YTTEL NERELLE KRAV 0G
Fingerspidsfomemmelsestest: Min. 1; Max. 5

PASFORM 0G STORRELSE: Alle starrelser overholder kravene i EN 420:2003+A1:2009 huis ikke andet er forklaret pé forsiden. Huis
et symbol for kort model vises pa forsiden, er handsken kortere end standarden, hvilket kan give starre komfort ved eksempelvis
finmonteringsarbejde. Brug kun produkter i den rigtige storrelse. Produkter, der enten er for lase eler for stramme begraenser
bevaegelsen og yder ikke det optimale beskyttelsesniveal.
OPBEVARING 0G TRANSPORT: Opbevares bedst tort og markt | den oprindelige emballage og mellem +10° - +30°C.
INSPEKTION FBR BRUG: | Kontrollér, at har hulle, revner, it  the product it
will NOT provide the optimal protection and must N For t Ejendals.
HYLDETID: Beskaffenheden af de materialer, der bruges | dette pmdukt betyder, at levetiden for produktet ikke kan bestemmes, da
den v pirkesaf mange fatorer sisom opbevaringsforhald brug et
eneansvaret f mekanisk vask efter br
forurene produktet underbrug o kan pvike produkets ydelsesnivatier For at lje Gt produkt, anbefalr v at du syl Kokt oo
0 torrer produktet fladt | stuetemperatur
| henhold ti d givning
ENISO Kan fo i
d

for allergisk reaktion. M4 ikke anvendes i tilfzelde af

Derkan vaere behov for szl 3 Ejendals i vivistilfzelde.

LATEXFRI On  Xne
BRUKSANVISNING - KATEGORI 111
SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPESIFIKK INFORMASJON
SAMSVARSERKLERING
Ry www.ejendals.com/conformity
ividuelle faren

Les anvisningene ngye far du bruker dette produktet.

FORKLARING AV PRIK 0= Under mini til ytelsesniva for roduktet er ikke
testet, eller det er ke relevant for produktet

etfor gl
nedenfor, Men husk at ingen PPE-artikkel kan gi det forsiktighet ved eksponering for farlige
Kjemikalier eller  andre erpaetnyttog k ke feks

hay temperatur og degerasjon.

EN3IBB2016 A Sitasiemotstand  Min, & Maks. 4 101
j@remotstan in. O; Maks
AL2018 € Riemotstan Min. 0 Maks. 4. | AdvarsellFor £ 386201
5. Punkteringsmotstand Min.0; Maks, 4resultatet for let r det
€/ Skizzremotstand TOM Min. A; Maks. F gielder souhet under
{ENDO13997) baremmkanve mens ‘TDM-skjzeremotstandstesten er referanse

P=Passer
ABCDEF
€N 11393-4:2019 BESKYTTELSESKLAR FOR BRUKERE AV HANDHOLDT DESIGN A
TORSAG DEL 4: Krav for beskyttelses-hansker BESKYTTET OMRADE: BAKSIDEN

AV HANDEN PA BEGGE HANSKENE,
BORTSETT FRA FINGRENE
Advarsel! EN 11393-42010 g Ingen beskytielse mot e aer bl med ruk a hnchot
med begge hender i henhold

Les lder or mrorsagen din Vatefrhold
kan gi darlig grep. Det Deskyuende omradet og materialet til hansken mé ikke endres pa noen méte. Vied
Kkuttskade skal hansken kastes umiddelbart. Ved valg v starrelse ma du sikre at beskyttelsen ikke er redusert
der jakkeermet overlapper hansken. Det kan hende hansken ikke beskytter tilstrekkelig mot kutt med enkelte
modifiserte kjeder ellr kjeder som primzert er beregnet for enkelte
Huis du er i tvil, ta kontakt med produsenten av sagkjedet.

ved bruk ay motorsag Kiasse 1 Kiedehstghet
420

CLass 1

Hansken er kortere enn standard

starrelse og kan ake komforten

2 ) for spesielle formal som f.eks.
1/’ ved finmonteringsarbeid.
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009
Test takilitet/finger-farlighet: Min. 1; Max. 5
PASSFORM 0G STBRRELSE: Ale starrelser er i henhold ti kravene | EN tilkomfort,
s ke annet e orlrt p forsiden: s detr et symbol s isr ort ol i forsiden, e hansken kotere enn standardstar-
relse ogkanake komfortenforspeiellefoml som feks ved Bruk b i rodukter
som enten er for lase eller for gelsene og gir ikke
LAGRING 0G TRANSPORT: Bor zgestrt og marktarinalembaliasen melon 110
eyt at evetiden pmduklel ikke kan fastsettes, da det

NERELLE KRAV 0G

mange faktorer, slik i bruk, osv.

STELL OG VEDL ene og for il mekanisk vasking etter bruk, da ukjente stoffer
bruk 4 ene ti produktet. For & anbefaler viat du
skyller det under kaldt vann og henger det opp ti tark i romtemperatur.
AVFALL: | henhold tl mijalovgivningen pa stedet.
eNiso 21 m kan forarsake al
: Dette p inneholder komponenter reaksjon. tegnpa
detkan vazre beho for Huis du er i tvil, kontakt Ejendals

LATEKSFRI O [ ke

POKYNY K PouziTi - KATEGORIE 11l
PRO INFORMACE SPECIFICKE PRO PRODUKT VIZ PREDNI STRANKA

Pfed pouzitim tohoto produktu si pozorné piettéte tyio pokyny :fzmg:ﬂii:‘:ﬁmmw

VYSVETLENI PIKTOGRAMU 0= imaind drovn vy i bezpe testunebo
je testovaci metoda nevhodnd pro navih nebo materia ukavice

Varovanil Tento produikt je navrzen normé EU2016/4 drobymi Grovngmi wkonnosti uve-
denymi niz 33dna polod i e 2 v pn wystaven
nehezpemymchem\kah\mnehupnymS\(ua(\ms\lysnkymnzlksmje % & vy weden

0 roBkty  NOVEM Sty OBl SR i Xy pracouti sledkfneh kTt oW OOt
napfiklad teploty, odérek, degradace materiélu atd.

odéru  Min. 0; Max. 4 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE CHRANICI PRED MECHANICKYMI RIZIKY. Urovng
profezu Min. 0; Max. 5 ~ochrany jsou méfeny v oblasti dlané rukavice. Varovani V pripadé
pletrien Min. 0 Max. 4 oy

ropichu
€. 0dolnost viiE profezu nJM ¢l i iznuti prikazné jsou p
Min. A; Max. F (EN 15013897). Housk é oup, zatimco vy &
F tm P=Uspéch é i
N 11393-4 2019 OCHRANNY ODEV PRO UZIVATELE RUENICH DESIGN A

MOTOROVYCH PIL CAST 4: Pozadavky na ochranné CHRANENA MiSTA: ZADNI STRANA

(5| rukavice pro prici s motorovou pilou. Trida 1 RUKY NA 0BOU RUKAVICICH, MIMO
=ED]  Rychiost fetézu 20 mis. PRSTY

Varouanil EN 11393-4:2019 neposkytuje ochranu pred vSemi iziky profiznuti rue

rovou pilou

M obéma rukama tak, jak uvdi pokyny uyrobce. Pozom si

CAss1 se vasi motorové pily. Ve vihku se mize zhorsit uchopent pily.
Ochrannd plocha a material f ijak m méla by se vyadit. Pri
vobE velkost e it f ' penens octranay 5, ke rukiév bundy piekrgua ruavic Rukavice

jostatetn chranit nebo fetézy, které neisou uv(eny
fedevsim prolesnicti (napf. nékterymi fetézy). V pfipad poct ‘te na vyrobce

plloveho fetézu

Rukavice je kratsi nez bézna

p
F) napiiklad pfi jemné montazni pvzu

003 + A1:2009 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE OBECNE POZADAVKY A TESTOVACI METODY

Zkouska obratnosti prsti: Min. 1; Max.

MERENI A URCENI VELIKOSTI: \fse(hr\v dpovidaji norm EN 2 lediska pohodii, velikosti a obratnost,
pokud to nenf uvedena jinak na predi strénce. Pokud | i strd itk model, uk kratsi, e
bézna rukavice, aby Duskymva\a lepSipohodi i pouat pro visn el napnklad pfijemné montazni préci. Pouzivejte pouze

produkty pii tésn

Cptmin Goven achrany

Pﬁepmwn A SKLADOVANI: Ideainé skladujte na sumem a tmavem isté v nmgmzlmm ba\em Ppli teploté +10- +30°C.
KONTROLA PRED POUZITIM: Zkontrolujte, z0a na ou patrmé otvory, prash , zmény barvy atd. Pokud dojde

k poskozeni Drodukm NEBUDE prodkt poskytovat ol unkinosta mél oy byt cadovin. Prod
spoletnost Ejen

TRUANCIVOST PR SKLADOVANE:Vzhiedemk podstaté materiald pouitych v tomto vyrobku nelze stanovit jefo trvanlivost pri
skjadovan, protote bude ovivtovéna mnoha faktory, napfad skiadovacimi podrminkam, pouzivénim atd
PEC

informace kontaktujte

Po poui, mohou béhem
livnit i Géi petovat o uyrobek tak, é
Vodé a nechite ususit na fidfe pfi pokojové teplote.
UKVIDACE:  souad s mistnlegilatuou kafe se Zvotiho prostied:
aucuk, ktery mize zpis alergii

ALERGENY: Tento et sicki " S
5 Ejendal

NEOBSAHUJE LATEX Dmm X1 zdony

INSTRUCCIONES DE U0 - CATEGORIA 111
ONSULTE LA PRIMERA PAGINA PARA OBTENER INFORMACION ESPECIFICA DEL PRODUCTO
0. DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
& wwjendalscom/conformity

Lea atentamente estas instrucciones antes de utilizar el pmdu(t

ExPutAtION DELOS PIC =por
som: pr é

pr ionar la protecci6 €U 2016/425
o 2

‘que pueda proporcio-
u

nar proteccion completa, y siempre hay que actuar 6 i6n a prod
dealto resgo. L en perfect; y
como \a temperatura, \a abrasion, la degradacion, etc.

ugar de fac
EN3882016 A Resistenciaala abrasion Min, 0;max. 4 ‘GUANTES DE PROTECCION FRENTE A RIESGOS MECANICOS.
A1:2018 B. \Cia a los cortes por ; max. 5, i i i
e c Resvs\encla al desgarto Losnivele
3 3 Ay guant
E. RESIS!eri(aIE E los’ cunes TOM Mln A max. F i
al
. Proteccion frente a impactos P=Aprobado =
ABCDEF - Por

e

los cortes DM eseel

resultado de rendimiento de referencia.
2019 TEJIDO DE PROTECCION PARA USUARIOS DE DISERO DE

MOTOSIERRA PARTE 4: Requisitos para los guantes UNA ZONA PROTEGIDA: DORSO DE
de proteccién para motosierra. Clase 1: Velocidad de LA MANO EN AMBOS GUANTES, SIN

b

EN 11393-4:2019 VEDGOLTOZET KEZI LANCFURESZT HASZNALO AAB ) i
SZEHELVEKNEK 4.RESZ:A Iéntmrész hasznalatahoz A VEDETT TERULET: MINDKET

1 KESZTY( ESETEN A KEZFE| AZ
asmly uncsebesseg 20 m/s UJJAK NELK L
N 42019- Nem ny(it védelmet
lat izat ellen Mandu s2ta gyartd megfelelen, ket kézzel kel haszna\m

CLAsS1 A\apuszn olvassa el a lénc
A

& ateszanaeit
kel

veljen 3, hogy ne
vede\emben ahogy akabit uja és a Keszlyu szdra atfedik egymas( rdulhat, hogy a kesztyd nem nyjt
kel  vagy I4ncokkal (pl. egyes vészhelyzeti lancokkal)
én forduljon a lancfirész gyartojal

o

e
A keszlyu egy szabvényos.
videbb, hogy
2 kenye\mesehh legyen kilonleges
[/’ célokra vals hasznalatnal - példaul
finom szerelési munkandl.
EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 VEDOKESZTY( - ALTAL €S VIZSGALAT

Ed

la cadena 20 m/s. INCLUIR LOS DEDOS Ujgyességiteszt Min. 1 max. 5
Ad a: EN 11 i6n frente a todos | de corte por motosierra sszes méret az
demano La motesier debeui sujeténdola con amb e s con s szemponjabel, ha nincs ms feltintetve a cimiapon Ha a m\m modellszimbéluma \amam a clmlapan akkor a kesz1y(i egy
Qass1 fabric i todas las unkéndl,
asumotosierra. La humedad puede sfectar a agae. Lazona prutecluva yelmaterl de\ guame no dmn Csak meg'ele\ﬁ obretG teiméket hasonlon. At aza vy 1 2010 temék Kriatozea  moZgasbon, s nem biztos o2 ptmls
védelmi szi
guar
tamai pa TAROLAS ES SZALLITAS: Id lando +10°C és +30°C kiziit
guante. 6 I T dificads ELLENORZES UASINALAT GL0TT: Euemsmm hogyakesztyun nem 4thatdk: < k. repedesek szakadésuk sainelvaitozas stb.
i (3 1o con Ha a termék megsérii, akkor NEM nyt it terméket. Tovabbi
el fabricante de la motosierra informaciokért vegye fela kapcsn\atm az aenna\s valllattal.
€l guante es mas corto que un éb3l adodan a termék élettartamit nem lehet meghatdrozn, mivel
guante esténdar con el fin de szamos tenyeztnek lesz it mint veida t' ol s orimények hsandlt ot
2 ) mejorar el confort para fines. felelfsséget vllal a termék haszndlat utani mechanikus mosasaért, mivel
1/ especiales; por ejemplo, trabajos retl k a terméket haszndlat & : annak teljesf Javasoljuk, hogy a
de montae de precisig, terméket t hideg vizben, majd
ROTECC v PRUEBA ARTALMATLANITAS: A helyi kornyezetvédelmi szabslyozasnak megfelelgen.
Prueba de ﬂeslveza digital: Min. 1; max. 5 EN IS0 21420: A keszty(i lermésmtes gumit tartalmaz, amely allergiat nknzhal
AJUSTE Y TAMARO: Todos los 1a norma N 4 +A1.2009 en can didad, ajuste y destreza, si ék. Tilérzéke
o se explica en [a primera pagina. Si en la primera pégina | I elg 6 egye fel a aenna\s gt

guante estandar, con el fin de mejorar el confort para fines especiales; por qempla uaha]as de montaje de p.eusmn Unh(e an solo

productos deIa talla adecuada. Los productos q yno
proporcionarn el nivel 6ptimo de pmlemnn
ALMA(EMAMlENTn Y I un lugar seco y oscur iginal, a
entre 10°y 3
INSPECCION Amss DEL USO: tas, d et Si el producto

6n a to dafiado. Para obtener mas

informacién péngase en contacto con Ejendals.

Latexventes [ icen |g|mms

1sTRUZIONI D'Us0 - CATEGORIA 111 IT
PER INFORMAZIONI SPECIFICHE SUL PRODOTTO, VEDERE LA PAGINA ANTERIORE
DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA|
ey www.ejendals.com/conformity

Leggere attentamente le |stru2|om prima di utilizzare questo prodotto.

VIDA UTIL: Debido a la naturaleza de los materiales utiizados en este producto no puede determinarse la vida il del producto, ya SPIEGAZIONE D1 PITTOGRAMMI 0= velominimo i i per il pericolo individ
e ver afectado bt muchos fecores, camo s ondidones d lmacenamiento ol uso e 1
CUIDADOS Y MANTENIMIENTO: €l usuiario es el tnico responsable de enviar el producto a proceso del va 0 al metodo di prova
soryacue s i el product Para At 10 €U2016/425, coni
i o i i &in grado di
N: Conforme o ekislacion medoormpental ol arischil
goma natural que pueds alergia It fattor che i joni, qualila temperatura, fabrasione,
P i n ones alérgicas. No utiizar Ia degradazione, ecc
Para obtener més informac to con Ejendals

SIN LATEX Osi X no
KAsuTUsJuHIseD - KATEGOORIA 11 ET

UKSIKASJALIKU TOOTEINFO LEIATE ESILEHELT

Lugege enne antud toote kasutamist kdesolevat juhendit hoolikalt.

PILTIDE SELGITUS 0=
palnud Kindadisain 3 matea jaokssobid

'VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON
b wwwejendals.com/conformity
X= Ei esitatud testimiseks vdi testmeetod

Hoiatus! Jalik kaitse EU2016/4,
kawsavaseme Juules.Pmagesuskw meele, et ikski eitaga b

tulek: 0 dud uues seisukor néita tege-
likku kaitse kestvust J tegurid nagu temperatuur, kulumine, lagu ne.

EN388:2016 A Kulumiskindlus um. 0;Max. 4 MEHAANILISTE OHTUDE EEST KAITSVAD KINDAD. Kaitsetaset
s in 0; by h " ek
A1:2018 € nebimikindus maddetakse kinda peopesa prtkonnast. Hofatus! Kahe- v5i
i O . 4

orkekindlus
B (GGl Tom  Hin.A: Max. F toimivust.
ggalf‘gﬁgzl)m P=Libitud Katsetulemus vaid néitlik, samal ajal kui TDM Igikekindluse katset véib
- Kisitleda vordlustulemusena

ABCDEF _
€N 11393-4:2019 KAITSEROIVAD MOOTORSAE KASUTAJATELE
SA 4: NGuded mootorsae kaitsekinnastele. Klass 1:

N Saeketi kiirus 20 m/s.

MUDELA
KAITSTAV ALA: MOLEMA KINDA
KAESELG, V.A. SORMED

Hoiatus! EN 11393-4:2019 ei kaitse kdigi tootamise ohtude eest. Kett: i b k 1d:
Gigesti kahe kaega vastavalt kensae tootja juhistele. Lugege tahelepanelikult I3bi ohutusjuhised kettsae

CLASS1  yohta tingimuste t6ttu halveneda, mistahes viisil
muutmine on kEEIa‘ud kul u\ele klndasse s\ssz Imganud (uleh ‘see ara visata, Suurust vz s veenduge, et
kohas kus vahet i

e et mudt aekett e pEam\SEIl g Jaoks ette nahtud saekette kasutades (0t teatud
padstesaeketid). Kahtluste korral podrduge saeketi tootja poole.
Kinnas on eriotstarbelise 16
- niiteks detailsust eeldavate
2 ) koostetdode - lintsustamiseks
[/ standardsest kindast lihem,

€N 420:2003 +
Lilkuvustest: Min. 1; Max. 5
SOBIVUS A SULRUSED: Kk suurused vstavad muganus, soiuuse o kuvuse oas N 420.2003+A12009 standardie,
kui esilehel pole mérgitud teisit. Kui esikillel on toodud lihikese
celivate Koosttboae. nsustamiseks standardsest Kindast Ghem. Kandke inultsobs Suruseg oot Liiga lodvalt v pingul
olevad tooted piravad likumist ja el paku optimaalset kaitset.

+Ideaalsed on kuivas 4

hemikus +10°-

KONTROLLIGE ENNE KASUTAMIST: Veenduge, et indal poeks auke,pragusd, rebendeid varvimuutust e Kahiustatud toode
€ Kaitset i
saamiseks vdtke unend\m Gendalsiga.

€N 388:2016 A. Resistenza all'abrasione Min. 0; Max. 4
A1:2018 B Resistenza al aglio da lama Min. 6 Max 5
i C.Resistenza allo strappo Min. 0; Max. 4

‘GUANTI DI PROTEZIONE CONTRO | RISCHI MECCANICL |

D. Resistenza alla perforazione Min. 0: Max. 4 ~_ delguanto. ! Per i guanti
E. Resistenza al taglio da lama TDM Min. A; Max. F EN 1
€N 1S013997

- Protezione da impatto P=superato Pt et dnte | et

sistenzaaltago
i st
ABCDEF fesitenzaaltagio TOM el tislatodifeimento dela Dres\azmne
€N'381-7:1999 INDUMENTI PROTETTIVI PER GLI UTILIZZATORI DI
MOTOSEGHE PORTATILI PARTE 4: Requisiti per i
5] uantiprotetiv per motoseghe. Classe 1: Velocita
==ED)  della catena 20 mis.
Attenzione! EN 381-7:1999 Non offre protezione contro tutt rischi di taglio della motosega portatile. La
motosega deve essere utilzzata correttamente usando entrambi e mani, secondo leistruzioni del produttore
CLASS1 el motosega. Leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni di sicurezza applicabiliala motosega. In condizioni
di umidits, faderenza potreb L el materiale
alteratin alcun modo. I caso di taglio, scartae i guanto. Per a scelta dela taglia, asicurarsi che non cisia
alcuna fa manica
na protezione adeguata dai agl on scune motoseghe modificate o non progettate principalmente per a
silvicoltura (ad es. alcune motoseghe utilizzate per e operazioni di salvataggio). In caso di dubbi contattare il
produttore della motosega
Il prodotto é pis corto di un
3 ) guanto standard, al ine di
7,

AREA PRoTerrA. DORSO DELLA MANO
SU ENTRAMBI | GUANTI, DITA ESCLUSE

migliorare la comodita per

scopi speciali, ad esempio| lavori

di montaggio di precision
€N 420:2003 + A1:2008 GUANTI D PROTEZONE REQUISITI GENERALI € METODI DI PROVA
Test di destrezza: Min. 1; Max. 5
VESTIBILITA € TAGLIE: Se non diversamente indicato nella prima pagina, tutte le misure sono conformi alla EN 420:2003+A1:2009
per comfort, il simbolo di il prodotto & pis corto di un guanto
standard,a ine di miglorarne la comocits per scop s d esempio lavori i montaggio di precisione. Indossare solo prodotti
della taglia corretta. | prodott troppo larghi o troppo stretti limiteranno il movimento e non forniranno il livello ottimale di protezione.

: Le condizioni di inato ideali sono in un buio nella confezione
originale, tra +10°Ce +30°C.
NTROLLARE PRIMA DELL'USO: Verificare che il fori, crepe, strappi, Seil prodotto
 NON fornira la Per maggiori

informazioni contattare Ejendals
DURATA DI CONSERVAZIONE: La natura dei materiali che

. in quanto verra fattori, qualile condizioni di conservazione, d- utiizzo, ecc.

CURA ] i

sconosci fi i relativi . Per la cura del prodotto, rac-
ida e lasciar v

SMALTIMENTO: Secondo e nomative ementaoce

AUERGEN S llergiche. Non usare in

casodi 3. Per maggiori jendal

SENZA LATTICE [ si Xno

NAuDoJIMo INSTRUKCIA - IIl KATEGORIJA

16ttu el saa toote eluiga tapselt madrata, ku mitmed DAUGIAU INFORMACIJOS APIE GAMIN] RASITE PIRMAME PUSLAPYJE
tegurid nagu hmunnglmused i ine.
ise p pérastigat kuna tundmatud
5i i jami kiilmas Pradédami naudoti 3j gaminj, atidZiai perskaltyk\te instrukcija. ::'L"g:mf&:xfmwmiw

vees ja riputada toatemperatuuril nddrile kuivama. = Jemiau, negu mini iam pavojui " .
KASUTUSELT KORVALDAMINE: Lihtuvalt kohalikest keskkonnanGuetest. " o

i b poi metodas netiko pirstiniy modeliui, medziagai

itud B Bhit ge ge il id Sis gaminys del ) Iygmenis
ilmnemisel. ( ot Ejendalsiga. rasite Zemiau. Vis délto Kad jok: S reikia bii atsargiam,

kai €i ik

€ sisaLoA LateksiT  [ian el Jie nerodo é ietoje dél kit jtaka daranéiy

HAszNALATI uTasiTAs - IIl. KATEGORIA
LASD: TERMEKSPECIFIKUS INFORMACIOK CIMLAPJA
Atermék hasznalata elétt figyelmesen olvassa el ezeket az utasitasokat. :E“FEL“GSEE' NYILATKOZAT

www.ejendals.com/conformity
APIKTOGRAMOK 0=Aminimélis alatt az adott veszélyre X=Nem tesztelték, vagy a vizsgalati

médszer nem volt megfeleld a keszty(i kivitele vagy anyaga szempontjabal
Figyelmeztetés! Ezt a terméket a EUZUlE/4ZS altal itdsara tervezték,
PPE egyik eleme sem nyjthat teles vé ezért mmmg
anyagokniagy nay odzat heaeinek ankieue A atemék 5 pibostions
tényezdi mintpéldaulahimerséet, a kopss vagy a lebomlés vecelem altt hatésdt
EN388:2016 A Kopdsaliosse Hin. & max. 4 VEDKESZTY( MECHANIKAI KOCKAZATOK. A védeimi
A1:2018 jagassal szemnem ellendllds Min. 0; ma) i tenyér ré: ik, Fig &
2 e rosag Hin: 8 o 3 s b I i
mnem ellendllés Min.

er
€ Vagassal szembeni ellenailas TOM Min. A; max, F besorold i

G ) ko A vagasallsagiteszt sorén bekiwetkezG tompulas
Fliedes el vedelem P=Megtelelt esetében a Coupe-teszteredmények téjékoztats jellegtiek,
igavaga st mérd TOM-teszt jtme enyét ada

ABCDEF

APSAUGINES PIRSTINES NUO MECHANINIO POVEIKIO. Apsaugos.

. Atsparumas pradurimu Min, 0; Maks. 4
€ Atsbarumas (povimui TOM Min. A; Maks. ¥ nebitini odo Sotino stuoksrio :hamk\ensﬂkas Atekant
- Apsauga nuo smiigiy, P=Tinkama

ok otetaca, o TOM o Amuv\mams testas yra
DEF nuorodinis nasumo rezultat
EN11393-4:2019 APSAUGINIAI DRABUZIAI, SKIRTI RANKINIY A DIZAINAS
GRANDININIY PJOKLY NAUDOTOJAMS 4 DALIS: APSAUGINE SRITIS: ABIEJY PIRSTINIY
N Grandininiy pjikly apsauginiy pirstiniy reikalavimai. PLASTAKY ISORINE PUSE, ISSKYRUS
==ED) 1 kiase: Grandines greitis 20 mis. PIRSTUS
ispéjimas! EN 11393-4:2019 nesuteikia
avojy. Grandininj pjckla reikia naudoti tinkamai, laikant abiem rankomis pagal grandininio pjiklo gamintojo
CLASS1  instrukcijas. Atidziai perskaitykite visas jisy grandininiam pjiklui taikomas instrukcijas. Drégnomis salygomis
g3l bt sunkiau tlnkama\ su.mn pilkla. Apsauginis plotas i pirStinés medziaga negali it keitiama, viena karta
isitikinkite, kad i striukes rankoves
& gah nepakankamai apsaugnn pjaunar\( tam tikras pakeistas grandmes, ar grandines,
@ kuri

uzdengia pirstines. Pirs
kuriy pradine paskirtis
kreipkites  pjiklo grandinés gamintoja,

$i prstine trumpesné uZ
standarting tam, kad teikty
) patogumg tam tikromis salygomis,
[/ pavyzdziui, atliekant smulk\us
surinkimo, montavimo darbu
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 APsAualNEs PIRSTINES. BENDRIEJ| REIKALAVIMAI IR BANDYMY METODAI
Pirty miklumo testas: Min. 1; Mal




‘TINKAMI DYDZIAL: Visi dydZiai atitinka EN 420:2003  tinkamumo i pirs , jeigu pirmame

puslapyje nérakitaip nurodyta. p o simbolis, tai i pirstiné trumpesne uZ sandarting
tam, kad teil tam i pavyzdziui Devekite tik tinkamo
7 Laisvos ar per varzys judesius it apsaugos.
Y : Geriausia ir tamsioje je nuo +10° iki +30°C.
PRIES NAUDOJIMA  ar pirstinéie néra skyly, jtrakimy,jlesi iy pan. seist
s jreikia mesti. i ]
TINKA idojamos meds leids itaka daro jvairs

nau
velksia puz, lakymo saygos, audojimas r . ¢
PRIEZIDRA: 2 mechaniniu bi 4 ¥
gali uzterst turéti ini iekant gamiio prezia i saltame
vandenyje Ir idZiovinti pakabinus ant virvés kambario temperataroje

ISMETIMAS: Pagal vietos aplinkos apsaugos jstatymus.

Nenaudokite, jei oda labai jautri, Daugiau
informacijos gausite, susisieke su Ejendals.

BE LATEKSO Orwe  Kne

UETO3ANAS INSTRUKCIA - Il KATEGORIJA
LAI UZZINATU STKAKU INFORMACI|U PAR IZSTRADAJUMU, SKAT. PIRMO LAPU
ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA
R www.ejendals.com/conformity
jdua e = nav

Pirms izstradajuma lieto3anas ripigi izlasiet S0 mstruk(uu

PIKTOGRAMMU SKAIDROJUMS 0 = zem minimala
fesniegts testaanai,vai ar testaanas metode nav pieméfota cimdu uzbivei va materialam
EU2(

acias it
dzibu, 138, saskaroties
if noradt jauniem,
ilgumu darba vieta citu faktoru dé|, kas ietekm ekspluatacias

naradm zemak. Tomér nem\e( vera ka i nodrosingt

nelle\mlem rstra o neaspoo
ram,temperatira,nodilums, nolietojums, utt
EN388:2016 A Nodlumizturba . Min 0:Maks 4 CIMDIAZSARDZIBAIPRET MEHANISKIEM RISKIEM.
'AL2018 a pret iegriezumiém Min ek mérit cimdy
CD o B B camr, Min. 0 Tagke, 4 ona. Bridinajums! Divu vi vairaku sapu cimdiem vispara
€ Notinta Bt egresumiem 10/ Min. A Maks.F EN 3852016 Kasfikacia ne vienmer atspogulo
N slna ekspluaticias pasbas. NotrulingSanai pirgriesanas
Nisardaosprt iecenem PAtst retosanas spajas testa aika ztutbas testarezultti 1 tkai
orentecs, et et

Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania produktu nalezy dokfadnie przeczytaé  DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE
ponizsze instrukce. b wwwejendals.com/conformity
OBJASNIENIE PIKTOGRAMOW 0= poziom skutecznosci ochrony znajdue se ponizej minimalnych wymagaf dia okresionego

2agrozenia. X = rekawica nie byl i
Ostrzezenie! Produkt tak, aby zapewniat h skutecznosc godnie 2

hror
diatego w warunkach zagmzema subs\anqam\ chemicznymi Iub innymi czynnikami nalezy zawsze zachowac ostroznos. Pozmmy fokosc
okreglono dia p hrony w miejscu pracy, gdzle obecne s3 czynniki
wplywaiace na skutecznosc ochrony, takie jak temperatura, tarcie, zuzycie itp.

EN388:2016 A Rezistents a abraziune Min, 0; Max. 4 Remmn:e CHRONIACE PRZED ZAGROZENIAMI MECHANICZNYMI.
ALz018 B Rezistent3 a taiere Min, %n X.5

§; Rezistentd la rupere Min, 0 ”ﬂ“ 4 o4 Ostrzezeniel Dlargaic 2 dwiema v ko warstwami gina
& REzistents 12 Biere Tov .
gg[lg'ﬂolnia%ﬂrg 4 . _wymk ;akos(\ ‘warstwy zewnetrznej. el podczas badania odpornosci na
2 ik Coup”
tomiast i
ABCDEF testu odpornoéci na przeciecia metoda TOM

€N 11393-4:2019 0DZIEZ OCHRONNA DLA OPERATOROW RECZNYCH
PILAREK tANCUCHOWYCH CZESC 4: Wymagania dotyczace
rekawic ochronnych przeznaczonych do uzytku  pilarkami DLONI NA 0BU REKAWICACH, Z
faficuchowymi. Klasa 1: predkosé faricucha 20 ms. WYLACZENIEM PALCOW
Ostrzezeniel Zgodnos¢ 2 norma EN 11393-4:2019 nie zapewnia ochrony przed wszystkimi zagrozeniami
2wiazanymi 2 cieclem reczna pifa faficuchowa. Pty aricuchowe] nalezy uzywat w prawidiowy sposéb,
CLASSL trymaja 3 obema rekami zgodnie 2 nstrukcjami Dmdu(ema Nalezy uwaznie zapozna sie ze wszystimi
instrukcjami Wpeajpadamolaych
&€ more byt bz o(hronna i materiat rekawicy nie moga by
zaden Przeciety upewnij sig, ze nie ma
10k w 8bezpecreni w iasc, e rekow kurt sachods o ekavice. Rekowca mose e chioni w
wystarczajacym stopriu przed przecigciami przez niektére pilarki, ktdre zostaly zmodyfikowane Iub ktdre
nie zostaly pierwotnie zaprojektowane na potrzeby lesnictuwa (np. iekidre pilrki do uzytku w stuzbach
sie z producente pity aricuchowe].

WZOR A
0BSZAR CHRONIONY: WIERZCH

b

Rekawica krotsza od rekawicy stand-
ardowej, przeznaczona do zastosowari

2 ) specjalnych; zapewnia wiekszy kom-
[/ fort podczas wykonywania na przykfad

ABCDEF
€N 11393-4:2019 ROKAS KEDES ZAGA LIETOTAJA AIZSARGAPGERBS 4.
DALA: Prasibas kedes zaga lietotaja aizsargcimdiem.

& 1. klase. Kedes atrums: 20 m/s.

A DIZAINS AIZSARGATA VIETA
PLAUKSTAS VIRSPUSE ABIEM
CIMDIEM, NESKAITOT PIRKSTUS

11 5 rdzibu pret kas saistiti ar zagesanu ar rokas

Kades i s g it ar abam o 4 ar kedes z3ga razotdja nora

ClAsS 1 gi izlasiet adi kedes 23 var bit gritak kedes
zag satvert. Cimda materily un ta it i nekhgs veids neders( kM. st s
Jautilze.lzvelot il v atstrpes o ur jaka imdu
Cimds var nenodrosinat gri @
1 EANenOlintparedatas msimniecha (pleméra, GaEas labianas ydes) J rods Saubas,sasneties
ar kedes zaga razotai

Cimdi ir isaki par standarta

pasiem meriem, pieméram,
precizas montazas darbiem.
+A1:2009 IMDI - VISPARIGAS PRASTE €S METODES
Pirkstu kustiguma tests: Min. 1; Maks.
1ZMERI UN TO IZVELE: Ja vien pitmaa pa nav noradits savad

E ) cimdiem, lai nodroginatu komfortu
”,

visiizméri atbilst standartam EN 420:2003+A1:2009 attieciba uz

komfortu, @ra un kustiguma 4. Ja pirmaja lapa ir simbols, tad cimiirfs3ki par standarta
cimdiem, lai pal mfortuipasiem meriem, itas darbiem. Jivalka izstradajums.
Parakval'glvalparak ciesi \ZSUadajuml b ina i
uzsuaniANAuu A : Jauzglab sausa un tumsa s 3 arano +10° iz +30°C.
3 3 izmantoto a nozimé to,ka §i prudukta kalposanas laiku nevar noteikt,jo to
& faktor, plemeram, glabas 3K 5
fetotdis i piriba mazgasanai péc ietosanas, jo nezinamas

vielas lieto3anas aika var piesarnot produktu un var ietekmet produkta veiktspejas fimen. Lai petos par produktu, esakam to skalot
aUKSES G un Z3Uetstabas temperatirs
m

3 ar vietéj d dzibas joma.
EN IS0 21420: Cimds satur dabisko kaucuku‘ Kas var zzaisit alergiju

ALERGENI g ar saturet vielas, kas var izraisit alerg lietot,ja i paradijusa: atas jutiv
pazimes. Lai uzzinatu vairak, sazinleties ar uznémumu “Ejendals'.

NESATUR LATEKSU [] 1A Xine
GEBRUIKSAANWI|ZING - CATEGORIE 11l
ZIE VOORPAGINA VOOR PRODUCTSPECIFIEKE INFORMATIE

Lees deze handleiding aandachtig door voordat u dit product gebruikt. CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
L www.ejendals.com/conformity

VERKLARING VAN DE PIC 0= Onder het mi ke gevaar X =
Niet testof geschikt voor het ontwerp of et vande nandsmoen
it productis
Houd echter altjd geen er\ke\e PBM mem volledige be-
hemicalién of

met een hoog isico. e Dres(auemveaus invoor deproducten i euitazt en komen niet vereen met de werke\uke beschermings-
andere fac

o,
EN388:2016 A. Slijtvastheid BESC HOENEN TEGEN MECHANISCHE RISICO'S.
Avz018 3N oarsang i & M2 4 igsniveaus zi an
Scl eurvastnem Min. 0; Max. 4
5. Perforatieweerstand pin. O Hax. 4
B G TEM Min & Hax.#  meer agen geet e sigemens Cassficte van EN 3852016 et
€N 15013997), - Door het bot
< Schokbescheming  P=Geslaagd e CORR S0 i "
terwi de TOM
BCDEF is dat dient as referentie
€N 11393-4:2019 BESCHERMENDE KLEDING VOOR GEBRUIKERS VAN ONTWERP A
DRAAGBARE KETTINGZAGEN DEEL 4: Vereisten voor BESCHERMD GEBIED: ACHTERKANT
& voor een ketti HAND OP BEIDE HANDSCHOENEN, MET
= Klasse 1: Kettingsnelheid 20 m/s. UITZONDERING VAN VINGERS

waxrschuwingl EN 11393-4:2019 Biedt geen bescherming tegen alle risico’s van het snijden met een draagbare

ketting: corect met jolgens de instructies van de
ClAss1 kemngzaag fabrikant. L jan uw keumgzaag
k doen aan de grip. H materiaal
geen enkele manier worden gewizlgt: i da handschoen een snede heeit et deze worden weggegooid
Zorg ervoor bij het ki er geen gatis mouw van het jasie de

handschoen overlapt. De hancschoen biedt. mogelijk niet voldoende hes(helmmg tegen snedes met een
aantal gemodificeerde kettingen of kettingen die niet primair zijn ontworpen voor bosbouw (bijv. sommige
reddingskettingen). Neem in geval van twijfel contact op met de fabrikant van de zaagketting.
De handschoen is korter dan een
standaardhandschoen, teneinde
2 ) het comfort te verbeteren voor
1/ bijzondere doeleinden - bijvoor-
eeld bij fijn montagewerk.

N
\Iingervaanﬂgheidnes& Min, 1; Max. 5

PASVORM EN MATEN: Alle maten voldoen aan de norm EN ISO EN 420:2003+A1:2009 voor comfort, pasvorm en beweeglijkheid, als
deze zaken niet worden toegelicht op de voorpagina. Als het symbool voor het korte model wordt weergegeven op de voorpagina, is
de handschoen korter dan een standaardhandschoen, teneinde het comfort te verbeteren voor bijzondere doeleinden - bijvoorbeeld
b fijn montagewerk. Draag alleen de producten in een geschikte maat. Producten die te os of te strak zitten, beperken de beweging
bieden niet het optimale beschermingsniveau.

OPSLAG EN TRANSPORT: De producten kunnen het plaats, in de
verpakking tussen +10°% +30°
INSPECTIE VOOR HET GEBRUIK: Controleer of ten, barsten, scheuren, vertoont. Indien
het product het NIET de opt moet het: Neem voor meer informatie
contact op met Ejendals.

: De aard van ialen die in dit product zijn gebruikt, houdt in dat de levensduur van dit product niet
Ken worden epzeld sangegen dezebelvoed wondtdoo vele fotoren vl opsagomstndgheden ebk e
ONDERHOUD EN VERZORGING: De gebruiker draagt alleen de 00 kken van het produc

idens et goruk

het product Om uw product te verzorgen, adk het en aan een waslijn te

drogen bi kamertemperatuu
VERWIJDERING: vmgens e p\aa(se\uke milleuwetgeving.
atu

EN IS0 21420: rubber dat. roorzaken

ties kunnen vormen. Niet gebruiken in
geval van tekenen voor meer top met Ejendals.
LATEX VRI) O ves Xl ceen

INSTRUKCJE UZYTKOWANIA - KATEGORIA 111
SPECYFIKACJA PRODUKTU ZNAJDUJE SIE NA STRONIE PIERWSZE]

precyzyjnych prac montazowych

+ E O OGOLNE | METODY TESTOWANIA

Klasyfikacja zrecznosci palcow: Min. 1; Maks. 5

DOPASOWANIE | ROZMIAR: Ws2ystie rozmiary s zgodne 2 norma EN 420:2003+A1:2009 okreslajaca wymagania dotyczace

komfur(u dopasowani | aecznoscl el wyainionoinaczena plerwszsrrie letel na stronie ierwsze znajduje s-e symbu\
61522 od rekawi

w\ekszy komfort pudczas kaonywama na przykfad prac momazowym Prudukl na\ezy nosi¢ wwaczme wodpowiechio dopasowa—

nym rozmiarze. Zbyt luz

PRZECHOWYWANIE | YRANSPORY. Najlepie] pvzechcwywa: w suchym i ciemnym pomieszczeniu, w oryginalnym opakowaniu, w

temperaturze od +10° do

KONTROLA PRZED uzvc Na\ezy Kniet, rozdarc, przebarwie itp. Jezeli produkt zostal
uszkodzony, to NIE j i ¢ utylizowany. Nigdy ¢ duktu. W
informacji, 2

OKRES TRWALOSCI: Ze wzgledu na charakter material6w uzytych w tym p ¢ jego trwalos i

oniewaz zalely ona od wielu czynnikéw, takich jak m.in. warunki przE(huwywama i 5poséb uzytkowania,
PIEI.EENAC] a praniu po

yciu, por i ¢ produkt th i wpiywiac na Sci produktu.

W celach pielegnad produlty o zimnej wod:

ITYLIZACJA: naturainego.
EN S0 21420: D handschoen beat ntuurrubber dat anerg-e kan veroorzaken
ALERGENY: Produkt i€ potencj alergicznei W przypadku

na\ezy zapr ¢ hinformacji, prosimy o

kontakt z firmg Ejendals
NIE ZAWIERA LATEKSU  [1ak [X] NiE

INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE - CATEGORIA 111
CONSULTATI PRIMA PAGINA PENTRU INFORMATII SPECIFICE PRODUSULUI
DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
I www.ejendals.com/conformity
i tiv X= Nua fost

Parcurgeti cu atentie aceste instructiuni inainte de utilizarea produsulu.

EXPLICATII PRIVIND PICTOERAMELE ub nivelul minir 5 pentru
stpus testul D 5
i tpr Emn(euu( protectia specificatd in EU2016/425 privind echipamentul individual de
protecti jos. Cu toate acest individual de protectie
i, prin urmare, i suri de pr i ranfe

sauin ate situafi : nstare noua s nu
reflects durata efectiva de protectie la focul d Jtor factori care i 3 precum temperatura,
abraziunea, degradarea etc
€N 388:2016 IB\ ;ezlslenté: ‘h v
ezistent3 [a talere Min.
AL2018 ¢ Rezistents lan
0. Rezistent3 Ia perforatie Min.
€ Rezistents Ia fajere TOM Min.
N ISOL

Min. 0; Max. 4 MANUS T RISCURILOR MECANICE.

"“M:x 4, Menismen ncazul manusior cu dous sau mai multe stratur,

€
Ebrcicie 2 npactp-reusi rezisten a tiere, rezultatele testului Coup au doar rolindicator, in

ABCDEF timp ce testul TI
€N 11393-4:2019 IMBRACAMINTE DE PROTECTIE PENTRU UTII.IIATURII DESIGN A
DRUJBELOR MANUALE PARTEA A 4-A: Cerinte ind ZONA PROTE]I\TA DOSUL PALMEI,
manusile de pra(uue pentru drujbe. Clasa LA AMBELE MANUSI, EXCLUZAND
lantului de 20 m
css1

Avertisment! EN 11393 4:2019nu ofera protectie impotriva utuor fiscurilor de taiere asociate drujbelor

manuale. Drujba maini instruc
drujbe. Citifi cu atentie toate mswmum\e de s\guvar\ta aplcabie il Condiilede umeseal pot 55
afecteze prinderea corects. Suprafata protectoare si materialul manusi nu pot fi modificate in niciun fel, astfel
ncat odat talats, ménusa trebuie aruncats. Cand alegefi marimile, asigurati-va cé nu exista nicio lips3 de
protectie n locul i care maneca jachetei se suprapune peste manus3. Este posibil ca manusa s3 nu asigure
o protectie suficient; lmpmuva taieturilor cand se utilizeaz lanturi modificate sau lanturi care nu sunt
proiectate in principal pentru silviculturs (de exemplu, unele lanturi de salvare). Dac3 aveti nelsmurir, contactati
productorul lanfului de drujb3.

Manusa este mai scurts decat
3 ) ménusa standard pentrua
”,

spori confortul pentru
speciale - de exemplu, lucar fine

de montal
DE PROTECTIE - CERINT S METODE DE TESTARE
Test privind dex\emaua degetelor: Min. 1; Max. 5
POTRIVIRE SI Toate di 3 EN I fortul, potrivirea si

dexteritatea, dacé nu se explic pe prima pagind. m (azul i care simbolul pn\nnd modelulscurt este ndicatpe prima pagin, ménusa
et anusa de exemplu, lucrai fine de ot Purlaw

doar prea largl saupy
el optim de protectie.

st in conditi uscate si i ambalajul original, la temperaturi
cuprinse fntre +10° i +30°C,

VERIFICARE INAINTE DE UTILIZARE: 5 3 g, fisur, rupturi, modificari ale culorii et T

produsul este deteriorat, acesta NU va oferi potectie optim si Nu 5 Contactati
Ejendals pentru informatii suplimentare.
PERIOADA DE VALABILITATE: Natura materialelor utilizate i acest produs face \muos\b determinarea durate de viatd a acestui
produs, deoarece aceasta va fi afectats de mui factori

i 5 dups deoare
unoscute pot i 5 afecta 3 ale pr Pentruaavea
legislatia locald nconjurs
ENISO : Ma natural, I
ALERGENI: Acest risc alergice. Nu tiizafi produsul
i Contactafi pl
FARA LATEX Ooa X nu

POKYNY NA PoUZITIE - KATEGORIA 111
PRE INFORMACIE SPECIFICKE PRE PRODUKT POZRI PREDNU STRANU
VYHLASENIE O ZHODE
R www.ejendals.com/conformity
¢ = Nebolo

Pred pouzitim tohto produktu si pozorne precitajte tieto pokyny
VYSVETLENIE PIKTOGRAMOV 0 = Pod miniméinou trov

podrobené testovacia 4 Sinukavice
Varovaniel Tento produkt je navrhnuty uvedenej v i

e gadna pu\uzka i i 2 pnskytnval up\nu nthrenuaprl
wystaveni enym chemikli tusciam i vz 7
stiuvedené pre pr nEudrézaJu skutoéné na pracovisku v Gosedks my(h g ovplyvijdcich
jkonnost, ako j teplota, odreniny, deg dluatd

€N 388:2016 A Odolnost votj odrenindm Min. 0: Max. 4 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE CHRANIACE PRED MECHANICKYMI
)

8. Odolnost’ voi prerezaniu Min. 0; Max. 5
A1:2018 & GGdinost voci ,Dmmnum MI RIZIKAMI. Urone ochrany sii meranévob\asll dlane rukavice.

D. Odolnost’ voti prepichnuf in. 0; Varovanie! V/ prip
2. Q45Inost Vol betesania Tom Fin. & Fiax. e g
&EN 15013997), . e j  prig %
Ochrana pred nirazom P=Uspesng priechod 7 e © o
ABCDEF J skus} prerezaniu TOM.
EN11393-4:2019 OCHRANNY ODEV PRE POUZIVATELOV RUCNE] DESIGH

TAZOVE) PiLY CAST 4: Poziadavky na ochranné
(5] rkavice retazovei pi. Treda 1:Rychlost il 20 ms.

CHRANENE] OBLASTI: ZADNA STRANA
RUKY NA OBOCH RUKAVICIACH,
OKREM PRSTOV
Varovaniel Norma EN 11393 4 2019 nezam’we ochranu pred vietkymi rizikami spojenymi s pilenim pomocou
utnej motorovej pouzivani sprévne drte oboma rukami tak, ako to uvadzajd pokyny od
CLASS1  wyrobcu motorovej m\y Pozome si Dre(\(ajte Vet bespeCnosng pokyny tkciice s prsuane motorovelpiy.
Vo vihkom prostred! moZe dojst k znizeniu pevnosti uchopenia. Ochrann3 oblast'a malema\ rukavnc nesmie byt
siadnym sposobom pozmenen;, ak dojde k prerezaniu rukavice, mali by ste ju zlikvidovat. Pri vybere vefkosti
sa uistite, Ze v mieste, kde rukav odevu prekryva rukavicu, nevznikne medzera v ochrane poknzky Rukavica
nemusi poskytovat dostatoénd ochranu pred porszamm iektorymi upravenymiecszami lebo reazami, Koré
nebolipi pre prace (napr. niekt retaze). V pripade pochybnosti
kcnlak(une vjrobeu retaze pily.
Rukavica je kratsia ako bezna
rukavica, aby poskytovala
20 ) lepsie pohodiie i Dnuim' na
> asablmé gely,

jemnej monts
€N 420:2003 + A112009 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE - VSEOBECNE POZIADAVKY A TESTOVACIE METODY
Skiigka obratnosti prstov: Min. 1; Max. 5

MERANIE A URCENIE VELKOSTI: Vietky G nor 2hladiska pohodiia, velkosti a
obratnosti, ak nie je uvedené inak na prednej strane. Ak je na predne} slrane uvedeny symbol pre kratky model, rukavica je kratsia
ako beznd rukavica, aby poskytovala lepsie pohodiie pi pouz itné Gely, napriklad pri jemnej montaznej prici. Pouzivajte

len produkty vhodnej vefkosti. Produkt lebo prl tesné, pohyblivost a 4
optimainu trover ochrany.

PREPRAVA A SKLADOVAN a éinom balen pri teplote +10 - +30°C.
KONTROLA PRED POUZITIM: Skontrolte, i 53 i ukavi praskliny, rhin farby a pod. Ak déjde k

potkodeniu produktu, produkt NEBUDE poskytovat optimalnu funkenost a mal by byt zlikvidovany. Nikdy nepouzivaite poskodeny
produkt. Pre dalsie informécie kontaktujte spolognost Ejendals,
TRVANLIVOST PRI sxunovnul Vahfadom na lastnsti materélo pouich  tomto produte e fe mané eho trvarifvost utt

ohyrmi faktormi, ako b pouzivania atd
sTARasmvoslAuDRlBA. Pouzvatel nesie vihradnG 2avystal it
1 atie moz vy é i grobku. Co sa
Iporut: am oplachnut’ produkt avysusit' priizbovej teplote.
¥ j kautuk, ktory mdze spo ¢ alergie
ALERGENY: Tento ' Zlozky, ktoré ¢ rziko 2 hladisk: i i vpripade
pr fals a jte spolocnost Ejendals.

NeoBsAHUJE LATEX [ Ano [X] Ziaony

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO - KATEGORIJA 111
INFORMACIJE O IZDELKU SO NA VOLJO NA PRVI STRANI

Pred uporabo izdelka skrbno preberlte ta navodila. 1ZJAVA 0 SKLADNOSTI
R www.ejendals.com/conformity

RAZLAGA PIKTOGRAMOV moglivosti X= v preskus
Opozorilol Ta izdelek je zasnovan za zagmuuamg 2atite, opredel] <

a upostevaite, itite, zato
morate bit &
trajanja zac ki ivost, kot 50 temperatura, obraba, azgradnja it
€N 388:2016

& Qdpornost prot obrabi Najm. 0;naj 4 'VAROVALNE ROKAVICE ZA ZASEITO PRED MEHANSKIMI
AL:2018 P Sgpornost p erezuNaim. O naju. 3 TVEGANI. Rani zasiite se merijo na obmotju diani rokavic.
g
€

e
3 dpormost ol P’Ea':;”.,"‘;" O:najv. Opozoriol Za okavice 2 dema i vet plastii splogna
. oozt ot prrezu Naji TOM. & najv. F Kasiica

Ince montaj issiligi gibi ozel
amaglar icin konforu artirmak
20 ) a§macyla eldiven, standart
[/ bir eldivenden daha kisadir.
EN 420:2003 + i INIMLER VE TEST YONTEMLER]
Parmak becerisi testi: Min. 1; Maks. 5
ELE OTURMA VE EBAT: Tiim boyutlar, rahatli, ele oturma ve beceri agisindan 6n sayfada agiklanmamissa EN 420:2003+A1:2009
standardina uygundur. On sayfada kisa model semboli goriiliiyorsa, ince montaj isciigi gibi ozel amaglar icin konforu artirmak amacyla
eldiven, standart bir eldivenden daha kisadir. Sadece uygun ebattaki trinleri kullanin. Cok gevsek veya ok siki irinler hareketi kistiar
ve optimum koruma seviyesi saglamaz.
SAKLAMA VE TASIMA: [deal olarak kuru ve karanlik ortamda orijinal paketinde +10° le +30°C aras sicaklikta sakianir
KULLANIM GNCESi KONTROL: Eldivenlerde delik, catiak, yirtk, renk deisimi vb. olmadigini kontrol edin. Urin hasar goriirse,ideal
korumayi SAGLAMAZ ve imha ediimesi gerekir. Asla hasarli bir irinii kullanmayin. Daha fazla bilgicin Ejendals fle letisim kurun.
OMRU: kosullari, kullanim vs. gibi pek ok faktorden

etkileneceg icin bu tiriiniin 6mri belirlenememektedir.
BAKIM:

Grinin ileceg ign, drind
Uriiniiniiziin bakimi icin, soguk suda

@maniz1 ve oda sicakliginda asarak kurutmanizi neriyoruz.
IMHA: Yerel cevre mevzuatina gore.
EN IS0 21420: Eldivener, alerjiye neden olabilecek dogal kauguk icerir

JENLER: Bu lirin, potansiyel alerjik reaksiyon riski tasiyabilecek bilesener icerebilir Asin duyarlik belitieri durumunda
kullanmayin. Daha fazla bili isin Ejendals e letisim kurun

LATEKS ICERMEZ [Jever  [X]HAYIR.
DE] INSTRUGGES DE UTILIZAGAO - CATEGORIA 11 PT

CONSULTE A PAGINA INICIAL PARA INFORMAGOES ESPECIFICAS SOBRE O PRODUTO

Leia atentamente estas instrucdes antes de ut\llzar este produto. "E“‘“:‘“ DE CONFORMIDADE

wa]andalstnm/mnfnrmlty
Exmr}«;ﬁonnslecRAMAs 0= Abai perigs ificado
teste ndo é d das

Avlw! ESlE produto foi concebido
No entanto,

q tigo de EPI \r uma proteg ter

i da protegé ‘trabalho, devid fatores que influenciam o
desempenho, tais como a temperatura, a abras3o, a degradagdo, entre outros.
EN ass 2015 Q Resls:en(la a abr:sm:1 Hllg [ nax 40 s LUVAS DE PROTECAO CONTRA RISCOS MECANICOS. Os niveis
imina Min. 0; Max. o medi i
éncia a0 rasgamento Min. 0; Max. 4 ! u
enc X

& geralda EN 388:2016 nio eflete necessariamente o
,l‘" 1501393) 3
rotecdo contra o impacto P= Aprnvido

durante o teste de resisténcia 20 corte, os resultados do teste.
Jusme

ABCDEF Up 3o apenas ,
€N 11393-4:2019 ROUPA DE PROTECAO PARA USUARIOS DE PROJETO A

ERRAS DE MAO PARTE 4: Requisitos para AREA PROTEGIDA: PARTE TRASEIRA DA

- luvas de motosserra. Classe 1: Velocidade da MAO EM AMBOS GUANTES, EXCLUINDO

corrente 20m /.
Auisol a noma EN 1135342019 nf oferece preso cont odos o scssde ortede matosserras
A de acordo com as instrugdes
CLASS1 o fabricante. Leia atentamente todas as instrugdes de seguranca aplicéveis 4 sua motosserra. As condigdes
hamidas podem prejudicar a aderéncia. A drea protetora e o material da luva ndo podem ser alterados de
forma alguma. Em caso de corte, 3 uva deve ser elminada. Ao escoher o tamanho, certifue-se de que

ndo ha nenhuma abertura na p Aluva podera
ndo proteger de f com algumas
concebidas para a sivi mplo, a gate). Em caso

mplo,
o dvics ontact o fabricante 6a moteseera
Aluva é mais pequena que uma
Iuva normal, para aumentar o
20 ) conforto para fins especiais - por
7, exemp\o trabalho de montagem

€N4202003 + A112009 LUVAS DE PROTECAO - REQUISITOS GERAIS € METODOS DE TESTE

R raddar p=pozitivno
medtem
EN 11393 4:2019  ZASCITNA OBLACILA ZA UPORABNIKE ROENIH OBlIKUJE A
TORNIH ZAG DEL 4: Zahteve za zastitne ZASCITENO OBMOCE: ZADNJA STRAN
(5| rokavice za delo 2 motomo zago. Razred 1: Hitrost ROK NA OBEH ROKAVICAH, RAZEN
D) Verige 20 ms
Opozorilo! EN 11393-4:2019 ne zagotavija zaiite pred vsemi nevarnostmi 2aganja z rono verizno Zago.
Verizno 7ago morate drZati 2 obema rokama i jo uporabljati v skladu z navoili proizvajalca Zage. Pozormo
CLASS1  preberite vsa vamostne napotke, ki veljajo za vaSo motoro Zago. V mokrih pogojih je ahko oprijem slabsi.
Zaitnega predela Koli joje
treba zaure,Pri izbiri velikosti pazite, da med rokavom suknjiéa n okavico ne bo rzeli ker roka ne bi bila
zaiitena. Rokavica morda ne bo zagotavljala zadostne zaifite pred urezninami 2 nekaterimi

odpomosti na ureze so .ezultan ey coupele indikativni,
ogli

A]USIE € TAMANHO: Todos os (amanhos ‘cumprem a norma EN

, 3l X
indicado na pagina incial € porque a luva é mais pequena
que uma luva normal, para aumen(ar o conforto para fins especiais - por exemplo, trabalho de montagem de precis:o. Use apenas
produtos de tamanho adequado. Os produtos que estio demasiado largos ou demasiado apertados restringiro os movimentos e ndo
fornecerdo o nivel ideal de proteco.

verigami ali ve iso namenjene predusem za gozdarstvo (npr. nekatere verige za resevanje). Ce niste
prepricani, se obnite na proizvajalca Zage.
Rokavice so krajse od
) obitajnih rokavic, zato je pri
”,

3

posebnih namenih njihova

Uporaba udobneja - na primer pri

natanénem sestavljanju. )
EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 VAROVALNE ROKAVICE - SPLOSNE ZAHTEVE IN PRESKUSNE METODE
Preskus gibljivosti prstov: najm. 1; najv. 5
‘TESNOST IN VELIKOST: Use velikosti 5o, kar tesnost in gibljivost, te
o Dolasmenu na prvi mam Ce cjene i stani pnkazan simbol kratkega modela, so mkawce krajse od obicajnih rokavic, zato je pri

er pri site samo izdelke primerne velikosti. lzdelki,

Ko Dreve( oprijetiali omanm. oo p jein ne bodo zastite,
SHRANJEVANIE IN TRANSPORT: Naloole hranit v uher in temnem prostor  prvtn embalai pr temperaturi med +101n

°C
PRED UPORABO PREVERITE: Preverite, ali v rokavic. i lukenj,razpok. raztrganin, sprememb barve itd. Ce je izdelek poskodovan,

€ ideal i i Iuz,entre
INSFEO\O nmss DA unuznun- danificado, NAO 5 50 ideal e deve ser  Nunca utiize
o - i

PRAZO DE tilizad i ser determinada
dado que serd afetada por varigs fatores, oo 2t conties de armazenamento,a utizaggo, etc
CUIDADOS € ubmeter 6s a utiizagdo, uma vez

podem afetar osni mesmo.
Para cuidar do produto, i maesequeav t
ELIMINACAO: Conforme a legislagdo ambiental local,

um Fes al N

Contacte a Ejendals
isentooe trex [Ism  [INAo

VKA3AHUA 3A ynoTpesA - KATEFOPUSA 1l
BUDKTE HAYANHATA CTPAHVLIA 3A CNEUMPUUHA MHPOPMALUSA 3A NPOAVKTA
AEKNAPALMS 3A CbOTBETCTBUE
NPOAYKT. I www.ejendals.com/conformity

BHWMaTeAHO NpoyeTeTe ykasaHusATa, NPeAV A3 U3NOA3BaTe TO3W

NVKTOTPAMUTE 0 = noa cvoTBeTHATa HOCT X=
He e npeACTaBeH 3a Tec HaTec
peynpexaeHHel Toa NPOIYKT @ peny1a3Ha4eH A3 OCH YD 3AITa b CLOTBeTCTEve ¢ EUZ016/425 32 AT Cuinacko

liop

druzbi Ejendals.

ROK UPORABNOSTI: Zarai lastnosti materialoy, iz katerih je izdelan ta izdelek, ni mogote doloiti oka uporabnosti tega izdelka, saj

nan vplivajo Stevilni dejavniki, npr. pogoji sladistenja, natin uporabe ipd.

NEGAIN jporabnik nosiizkjuéno pranje izdelka po uporabi, s2j med
invplivajona Priporogamo, da izdelek § P

sobni temperaturi,
ODLAGANIE: Siadno 2 okaino ulml]slm 2akonodaio.
kilahko i
RUERGEN: ol . ibi ali tveganje za
Vet informacje na 2

BREZ LATEKSA  []1A X no.

KULLANIM TALIMATLARI - KATEGORI 111 TR

URUNE 02GU BILGILER iCiN ON SAYFAYA BAKINIZ

Bu {irindi kullanmadan 6nce bu talimatlan dikkatlice okuyun. UYGUNLUK BEVANI

& wwwejendals. cam/:enformlty
SIMGELERIN ACIKLAMASI 0 = ligl tehlke cin inin altinda X= Test
cldven asrmiaveya malzemesine ugun o
Uyari Bu iriin, asaid: ile, 8 Ancak
hicbir Kisisel (KKE) tam koruma a diger yiksek skl
kalindignda & e, yeni icin gecerlidir ve sicaklik, asinma,

2uima vs. gii 2 is

€N 388:2016 A. Asinma mukavemeti Min. 0;
A12018 B Bicak kesmesi mukavemet
i € Yirima mukavemetf Min. O; Maks

MEKANIK RISKLERE KARS! KORUYUCU ELDIVENLER.
P, Slgesinden

N0-AONY HWBa Ha PaGOTHATE XapaKTepUCTIAKY, TPAGE A Ce UMa NPeABIA, | HAta ArC, KOUTO OCHTYpABAT Mbnia
3auTa, 321082 a3 HoBM NpOAVKTH 1 He
MOCO4BAT Aei TO KOWITO BT
T, Hanp. TeMNEPaTypa, H3HOCE Ha CHCTORMIARTO U AD.

€N 388:2016 A. VCTOWYMBOCT Ha NPETPHBAHE MUMH. 1aKc. 4 PbKABAUM 3A 3ALLIVTA OT MEXAHWYHI PUCKOBE.

A1:2018  D- YCTOAYMBOCT Ha npopsiaBaHe MUH. 0; Makc. 5 HuBaTa Ha 3aUMTa ce U3MEPBAT B 0BNACTTa Ha ANAHTA.
npeaynpexAeHHe! Mpit PLKaBALM C ABA AV M0BeNe

N 385201

B. VCTOWIWBOCT Ha paskbCsae, MUH, 0; Make, 4

[ 'VCTORYMBOCT Ha NpoGHBaHe, MMH. ;

A, ToMVeroitumaoct 3 npopiasatie it A ke, €
Coctpu npeamery. (EN 1S

ChoW. MU 3ary6a Ha CBOVICTBA Ha HOXa N0 Bpete Ha
ABCDEF  TeCTSaHe 3a ycToimmsocT coupe Tec M
TeCTa 3a YCTOAMBOCT ToiHoCT
EN11393.4:2019 AWMTHO OBNEKAO 3A NOTPEBMTENA HA PhUHM AV3AVH A
EPVKHIA TPYOHI YACT 4: UsuckeaHus 3ALLMTEH VUACTBK: OBAACT HA

&5 PLKABHLM 32 3AUITA OT BEPUXKHI wmmu nac 1: ANAHTA HA ABETE PBKABULM,
=5 CKopoCT Ha BepuraTa zn mis. BE3 NPLCTUTE
N LUy BCKI PUCKOBE OT NIOPSI3BaHYS C

cpet
PBHHI BEPUXHY rpwaw BeprHMﬁT TPUOH TPAGBa A3 (@ ABPXY U C ABETE PhLie, CNOPEA YKa3aHNATa Ha
anss1 2 Tovo VKa3aH#s 32 6E30NACHOCT 32 BaUMS!
Sap 1puon BnataT Moxe a2 onpen

AV CPR3aHD PLKGBIIATa TPAGR A2

e u3x@LPAV. KoraTo U3GMpaTe pasiep, Ce yBepETe, de HiMa He3alLyiTeHa NPasHUHA B 0GAACTTa, KbACTO
poKasLT poKasyLaTa. i He MOXE A3 3aLIATaBa AOCTATHHHO OT
NODA3BAHAA C HAKOU MOAVCDVILIDAHIA BEDUTY WA BEDUTY, KOWTO He Ca IPEAHaSHAYeHy OCHOBHO 32 FOPCKOTO
‘CTONGHCTBO (HANPHMED HAKOW CCUTeNH# BEDUTW). B CAYaii Ha ChMHEHME Ce CBBPXETe C MPOM3BOAUTENS
Ha BepUraTa Ha TPUOHa.

PLKaBuUaTa @ N0-KbCa T

Uenw - Hanpuvep 3a npeuvisia
MOHTaXHa paGoTa.

+A1:2009 3AUL m3mc
TecT 32 NOABMXHOCT Ha NPLCTUTE: MUK, 1; MaKe. 5

OPMA M PA3MEP: Bcyiikit pasepi ChoreeTcTaar va EN 420:2003+A1:2009 3 yA0GCTEO, FORMYH 1 NOABHXHOCT, OCBEH aKo
Ha Ha4aAHaTa CTPaHMUA He € NOCoeHO Apyro AKO Ha Ha4aAHaTa CTDAHALLa € U306pa3eH CUMBOALT Ha NO-KbCUA MOAEN, PEKABULATa

5. Delinme mukav
E. Bicak kesmesl mukavemell TDH . F
EN15013927) pat performansini yansitmayabilit. Kesim diren testi sirasinda
- Carpisma Korumasi P=Gecer matlastirma icin, kupe test sonuglan, yalnizca TOM kesim
ABCDEF
€N'11393-4:2019 ELLE TUTULAN MOTORLU TESTERE KULLANICILARI iCiN KORUMALI
KORUYUCU KIYAFET BOLUM 4: Motorlu testere koruyucu /ALAN TASARIMI:
(5| ciivenler gereksinimler. St 1: Testere zinci iz 20 . HER IKi ELDIVENDE ELIN
= ARKASI, PARHAKLAR HARIG
Uyaril EN 11 tim motorlu testere i fotorlu testere,
motorlu testere direticisinin her iki elle dogru bir s Motorlu
CLASS1  testerenizle g tim guvenlik taimatlanini uygulayin, Isak kosular i K I
ve eldivenin malzemesi hicbir Eldiven bir kere g tiimalidi

ceket kolunun eldivenin iizerine geldigi yerde korumada herhangi bir bosluk kalmadigindan emin olun. Eldiven,
modifiye zincilerin veya 6ncelikil olarak ormanciik cin tasarlanmanis zincirlerin (6m. kurtarma zinciler) neden
olabilece kesimelere kars! testere Greticinizle
iletisim kurun.

€ no-xbca o7 uen Ha N0-BUCOK KOMAOPT D 38 NPELIN3HA MOHTaXHA
padora, . MIPOAYKTY, KOMTO Ca BB TobpAe CTerHaT, orpatUaBaT
ypsigaT
c' 2 m\nc : VEAOBUS 33 CXPaHEHIE: Ha CYXO U TBMHO B ODWIVHANHATa ONaKOBKa NpU TeMnepaTypa
exay +10°m
TPOBEPKA nPEAM 'YNOTPEBA: MPOSEPETE A3IVI N0 PLKABMUATa HAMA AV, NYKHTVHM, CKLCBH, MPOMEHI Ha UB.Ta  AD. AKD
POy € ogpencr Toii He asauma TpatB:
IPoAYKT. 3a noBEve MHOPHaLS ce CBbpXeTe C Ejen
CROK HATORHOCT: lopany ecrecrooro Marewa/\we V3N0N383H¥ NpW HANPABATa Ha O3 NPOAYKT, CPOKET My Ha FOAHOCT He:

MOXe A3 GbAe OnpeaeneH, ThiA KaTo TPAGBA A3 C UMAT NPEABIIA MHOXECTEO 0T (haKTOPW, KaTO HANPYMED Pa3ANHHUTE YCAOBMA Ha
CLXPaHEHME, HaWH Ha M3NONIBAHE U T. H.



FPIKA U : vausino T Ha NPOAYKTa Ha

Chen ynoTpesa, Tuii kato MOraT A2 3aMBDCAT Tpeta i A NOBAVART Ha
HuBa. C uen CbC CTYARHA BOAR 1 A3 1O
0CTaBsiTe A3 U3CbXHE Ha CTaliHa TeMNepaTypa.
bNacHo Mec
ENISO : bABPK [4YK, KOWTO MOXe A2 i D
ANEPTEHM: To3v NpoayKT MOXe A3 C T 30 aneprinHi peauin. He
i TBUTENHOCT. Ejendals.

HE CbABPXA NATEKC. [JaA [X] He

uPUTE zA UPORABU - KATEGORIJA 111

POGLEDA|TE PREDNJU STRANICU ZA INFORMACIJE O POJEDINACNIM PROIZVODIMA

S e " N 1ZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI
PaZljivo protitajte ove upute prije upotrebe proizvoda. R wwelendeals.com/conformity
i

TOGRAMA 0 = ispod mini perfor
i rukavi
Janj adte navedene u 0201 bnoj zas i, a detaljni podaci o
razinama peﬂmmans\ navedeni su u nastavku. Medullm ek imaj it jedan dio osobne zas ze pruiti
wilek e izlozeni zitnim sit i
performansi stani J 3 i
koji utiecu na performanse, kao $to su temperatura, haname, Taspadanie it
EN388:2016 A Otpomost na habanje, min. ,m%ks‘ 4o  RUKAVICEZA KIH RIZIKA. R
. Otpornost na presijecanje, min. 0; maks. tite mig & i jel
AL2018 £ Gipornost na presiec anje. zastite mjere se na podrugju diana rukavice. Upozorenie!
. tpornost na pr obijanje, o 0 ks,
€: Otpornost na presijecane TOM, min. A/ maks.
- Zastita od udarca, P= prolaz h oI

nuzno performanse vanjskog soja.
EN 113934 2019 ZASTITNA ODJECA ZA K(]RISNIKE RUCNIH MOTORNIH
ICANIH PILA 4. DIO: Zahtjevi za rukavice za zastitu ZASTICENO PODRUCJE: POLEDINA
‘od motorne langane pile. KIBSE rzina kretanja RUKE NA OBJE RUKAVICE,
lanca 20 m/s. ISKLUCUJUCI PRSTE
Upozorenjel EN 1139342019 e pruza 23t od v opasnost rezania unom motorom ancanom o
proizvodata iste. Paljivo
jte sve s\gumosne pte ki 5o om0 na vabu ot il Uzt maris e il
zagmm dio i materijal ukavice ne smiju se mijenjati ni na kojinatin. Ako na rukavici postojirez, potrebno
juje baciti vodite brigu prostora na mjestu gdje se rukav
I Rukavica od rezova nekih modificiranih lanaca pile ili lanaca
Koji nisu prvenstveno namijenjeni Sumarstvu (npr. neki lanci za spasavanje). U slucaju dvojbe obratite se
proizvodatu lanca pile.
Rukavica je kraca od standardne
rukavice kako bi bila udobnija za
posebne primjene, primjerice za
precizne radove sastavijania
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 ZASTITNE RUKAVICE - OPCI ZAHTIEVI | METODE ISPITIVANJA
Ispitivanje pokretljivosti prstiju: Min. 1; maks. 5
MJERE | VELI

é

CLASS 1

1:2009 za udobnost, osim ako nije
22 stk model,utom e luju ruavicakaca od
2a precizne radove

odgovarajuce velic olisu pves\mk\ i preuski ogramm( e pukretlpvusn nece pruzan uwmamu razinu zastite.
POHRANA | suhom i na temperaturi izmedu +10°Ci+30°C.
VIJEK TRAJANJA: Zbog prirode materijala o\/ag pvmzvoda nije moguce odrediti njegov vijek trajanja zato $to na njega utjecu mnogi
&imbenici kao 3o su uvjeti Dchrane w trebaitd

prednioj stra

ljanj g Nepoznate

luekum upotrebe, 3
jvodi

Prema lokalnim :
ENISO % 2 L
i ze sadri i fje. Nemojte ga nakov
vige informaci Ejendals.

NE SADRZI LATEKS [] DA Xine




